DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wéhn/é”&j@ e RENISI |

Where Florida Begins.

January 2, 2015 /\—O WMD
MEMORANDUM- | c’)\[o\\\6

-
TO: James R. McCain, Jr. |9
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel lﬁ\o D ’
THROUGH: Ronnie Belton, Chief Financial Officer, Finange Department
FROM: James M. Robinson, P. E! ) ‘
Director of Public Works i

SUBJECT: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse
Contract No. 9891, Bid No. CP-0002-13

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 4 for subject project.

QOriginal Contract Amount:........ccccccoeeiiiieenee. $25,808,600.00
Previous Change Order No. 1-3:i.....ccoccveeiviiiciinenns $1,578.71
Change Order No. 4:...ccoeeeieicciniceercee e, ($4,175,364.20)
Total Revised Contract Amount ..........ccceeeeeeees $21,634,814.51
Account Number ... See Attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 2013-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information -
3. Legal Request Memorandum G

:ab

AT JURNBIND,
F

£

unl

214 North Hogan Street. 10" Floor Jacksonville. Florida 32202 Phone: 904.235.8762  Fax: 904.255.8926  www.coj.net



[REQUEST FOR LEGAL SERVICES I

TC: The Office of General Counsel Telephone 804-630-1700
117 West Duval Street, Suite 480, Jacksonville, FLL 32202 FAX 804-630-1731
FROM: NAME: James M. flobinson, P.E. %47
TITLE: Director 7 '
DEPARTMENT: Public Works -
DIVISION:
A, The Office of General Counsel is requested to provide legal assistance as detailed in this
reguest and supporting docsuments. Give brief description:
Form approve change order for Mayor's signature.
Project No.: Vendor Name: The Morganti Group, Inc. Solicitation
No.: CP-0002-13
Contract No,: 9891
Purchase and Sale Agreement: ]  Amount: .
Lease Agreement: [ ]  License Agreement: [] Use Agreement; [ Easement: [ |
Land Swap: [] Subordination: [ ]
B. Is a specific attorney already involved? Yes DJ No [} Name:  James McCain
C. Date submitted: 12115 Completion is requested by (date): 0
D. For more information or discussion contact:
Name: Tom Goldsbury
Title: Chief of Buitding Inspection _
Telephone: 255-8799 Fax: 255-8929 E-mail:  lomg@coj.net
E. Bill to agency (name, address): Public Works, Ed Ball Building, 10" Floor
Bill to account number {index code) PWOD011
F. Department Approval (Name and Title) James M. Robinson, P. E., Director
{For use by Office of General Counsel only) o
CLIENT ID: Public, Works/Director's QOffice MATTER NQ.: .,.,,,.;!,.3,90 1400001
CLIENT: _ ) )
Py
WORK DESCRIPTION: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse; Contract #9891
Bid #CP-0002-13
CATERGORY CQDE: ATTORNEY(S):
Primary J. McCain
Secondary _
PDept. Head L. Hodges
OUTCOME:
INDEX CODE: DATE OPENED: 176/2015
DATE CLOSED: CLOSING BOX NO..

2008 Legal Request Form 1172008



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: Four (4} Date: October 3, 2014
Description of Project: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse
Name of Contractor: ' The Morganti Group, Inc.
Contractor's Address: 1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Contract No.: 9891
Account No.: See Attached Original Contract Amount:  §25.808,600.00
+ Previous Change Orders 1-3: _ $1,578.71 + Change Order No. 4: ($4,175,364.20) /

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: _$21.634,814.51 /

Bid Number: CP-0002-13 Construction Completion Date:  December 28, 2014

Contract Expiration Date: _ April 27, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached documentation.

Justification: See attached documentation.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contracidty brganti Group, Inc. A '
Signed V Attest ﬁ?ﬂ

Title S’R.V:CE?&EQ{EA}T Title Szﬂ/o/( Feo Jecr— MM%WC.
Date ! Z/&S//‘f Date ,ﬂf/ /19

Signed Public Works Department By é 2%9 &g}& cQ K-_Q_«M Z?\Z f[/ Cl,‘

suing Authority Thomas H. Goldsbury, P, E Date
Engjheer Manager J?
. - - "’/5’
#\m 1/5// LI o

r of Public Works Date’ Agbistant Counsel Date

(V//}/ @A /f//ﬂr ﬁﬂm/ﬁlwhs

ChiefiPy ure n{ & Supply Officer Daté Date
' pllfy- %/ Jafrs” 7.

Director of Administration & Finarice Corporatlon Secretary

Cleveland Ferguson ITI b
Deputy Chief Administrative Officer ;. -,
For: Mayor Alvin Brown b
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No, 2015-01




ATTACHMENT "A"
ACCOUNT NUMBERS
RENQVATIONS TO OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE

ACCOUNT NO. |pWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07 |[PWPB323SUCM-069505-PW0174-07 [PWCP353VP519-06801-PWO0174-07 || Contract Totals
CTNO. CTPW13000052-01 CTPW14000032-01 Materials - Not Encumbered

original contract $18,808,600.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 |1$25,808,600.00
change order #1 | $0.00 | $188,588.16 | $0.00 || $188,588.16
change order #2 | $1,176,936.81 | $0.00 | $0.00 )] $1,176,936.81
change order #3 | 50.00 | $73,199.51 | ($1,437,145.77)| | (51,363,945.26)
change order #4 | ($24,662.72)| $0.00 | (84,150,701.48)| | (84,175,364.20)
Account Totals | $19,960,874.09 | $261,767.67 | $1,412,152.75 [| $21,634,814.51

Page 1




SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 2012-11-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID# CP-0002-13

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend award dated 10/3/2014 to Morganti Group, Inc. to correct the reduced award amount to
reflect ($4,175,364.20) for a revised Total Award not-to-exceed $21,634,814.51 with no other required changes To be
executed by amendment to the formal contract thru the Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Previous Award(s}

BUYER: g&n%\—ﬂzsp ECTFULLY SUBMITTED: )/\/\ @MJQ_

DANIEL PEARSON GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
(\{\ L PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCIURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P.E., C.B.0., Chief, Building Inspection Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTI F GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE ‘ > ' | Z

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _______ DATE:
' OTHER:
7 AR I
@zﬁom OF AWARDING AUT%WY | DATE:
APPROVED ' DISAPPROVED
OTHER ~Nan A r,—\-:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION A \ \
U et
veland Ferguson Il FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
Deputy Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under & ittiority Af
Executive Orawr ivo. 2015-01



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
BID# CP-0002-13 ' OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: - PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded an 06/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Order #1 was
approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/23/14 in the amount of
$1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount of $1,176,936.81; Change Order #3 was approved on

07/07/14 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,946.26).
(34,175, %H.20)
Recommend approval of Change Order #4 in the reduced amount of ($4£;5.M0) for estimated credit materials

amount not-to-exceed $21

34.634,8%.%1 .
Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07- ($4,175,374.20)

Attachments: Recommendatjon Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards : ! E
: ‘5/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /ZM-——

G R ASE, CHIEF

/Y\ L PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P.E.. C.B.0., Chief, Buliding Inspection Division

purchased by the City of Jacksonville the associated sales tax savings for the remainder of project. Revised total award
-804.51,

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE \ ¢
o\ U

APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _____ DATE: 1
OTHER;:
ACTION OF AWARDING A ORITY DATE: /&/ 9///?
APPRQOVED DISAPPRCVED
OTHER Karen Bowling

ST AdminETatve Gificer
 GNATURE OF ALTHENTICATION crl Mayor &ivin Brown
O/ Under Authority of:

Exaculve Quick Mol |30



I’Y\L

SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG

BID# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRLUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BI DGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE L QOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 06/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Order #1 was
approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588,16; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/23/14 in the amount of
$1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount of $1,176,936.81; Change Order #3 was approved on
07/07/14 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,946.26).

Recommend approval of Change Order #4 in the reduced amount of ($4,175,374.20) for estimated credit materials
purchased by the City of Jacksonville, and the associated sales tax savings for the remainder of project. Revised total award
amount not-to-exceed $21,634,804.51.

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07- ($4,175,374.20)

Attachments: F{ecommendaﬂon Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

w 11(@ / ~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: __
MAHILYNL DLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomag H. Goldsbury, P.E., C.B.0O., Chief, Bunlqu Inspection Divisicn

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWRJLLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ON_OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON BRECOMMENDATIONS ABOV% L
ENY9)] U ‘y

CTl
B PROVING. MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:-
72 —== _ OTHER;
%f {g 4.4 - -
L/ / @ /’//f Iz 4’ 7

Wl 4-" - —_
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: __ A2/ 205
APPROVED v DISAPPROVED _

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ___~ :%dégﬁ{ ;@ &/_‘Zéq

’ FOHM GB jo, Rev:sed 1212007



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

aaé:@ﬂn/é S

[

Where Florida Begins.

£

October 1, 2014

MEMORANDUM

T0O:

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Gregory Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

James M. Robinson, P.E.

direc ic
Director of Public Works ‘ ' {\} A P
Thomas H. Goldsbury, P. E..C.B.O.. # } ,@
Chief. Building Inspection Division g

Renovation to Old Federal Conrthouse
Contract #9891

Change Order #4 ($4,175,364.20)

Account PWCP353VP519 06505 PW0174 07

Change order #2 was recently approved by GGAC in the amount of $(1.363.946.26). Items | thru 40, in the
attached summary have been identified as changes to the scope of the project for which the associated cost proposal
have been reviewed and approved. Item 4! in the attached summary is an esiimated credii for materials purchased
by the City of Jacksonville, and the associated sales tax savings for the remainder of the project. Additional
deductive change order(s) will be issued as the project is compicted and closed out to finalize the City purchase

order and sales tax deductions.

According we are requesting that change order No. A to Contract 9891 be approved in the amouni of

{$4,175.374.20).

Atlachments:

Summary and Backup Quotes

XC! Ann Brackin

214 N. Hogan Street, Room 1007 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 9042558746 | Fax: 9042538927 | www.cojnet



The Morganti Group. inc.

CC=4

Renovations to Old Federal Courtouse 10172014
CONTRACT NO 9861
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM{| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 |OCOP #28 Louvers and blank offs LS $5,400.00/  $5.400.00
JUSTIFICATION: Access required to meet bldg code
2 |OCOP #66 Repaint State Attorney's Office 1.000; LS $1,052.47 $1,0652.47
JUSTIFICATION: SAD Request
3 [OCOP #67 New Footing Conflict 1118 $1,045.00 $1,045.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon excavaling unknown concrete was found that had to be removed. UNFORSEEN CONDITION
4 [OCOP #68 Sidewalk Pavers TILS $346.00 $346.00
JUSTIFICATION: Add'l pavers required for Pearl St. sidewaik.
5 [OCOP #70 Bridge soffit expansion 1]LS $2,02300]  $2,023.00
JUSTIFICATION: Remove existing steel on west end to allow for expansion.
6 |OCOP #71 Masonry Lift Removal 11Ls $220.50, $220.50
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary for installation of new door
7 {OCOP #72 Raise South Retaining Wall $1.00  |Ls  ]$13930.00 $13.930.00
JUSTIFICATION: Foundation for this wall had settled, not covered in original scope.
8 10COP #73 CPR 007 Security and Pac. Credits -1ILS $5,079.00 {§5.079.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Insufficient material rematned from original demalition to complete new scape.
9 {0COP #75 Concrete Caps 1[LS $3,446.00]  $3,446.00
JUSTIFICATION: Old limestone caps originally planned to go here were found to be foo damaged fo be used.
10 [OCOP #77 Lightwell Footing Inspection 1[Ls $1297.33]  $1.207.33
JUSTIFICATION: Modifications to beam due to existing conditions
11 |OCOP #78 RFI 191 5th Floor New Beam 1ILS $1.794.00[  $1,794.00
JUSTIFICATION: Not in original scope
12 |OCOP #79 CPR 004 Elevator Room Credit -1 LS $14,672.07 $14.672.07;
Deleted demolition of some existing items to be reused.
13 |OCOP #80 CPR 006 Law Enforcement Receplion Changes 11 LS §6,744.18 $6.744.18
JUSTIFICATION: Per SAO request
14 JOCOP #81 CP R 008 - 1st Floor Buildout if LS $39.477.00 $39,477.00

Page

1




¥

he Morganti roup. Inc.

G4

Renovations to Qld Federal Courthouse 104142014
CONTRACT NC.9891
NET NET
{TEM MASTER {TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [ UOM] UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: Revisions to 1st floor fayout for deposition rooms and offices
15 |OCOP # 82 Add soffits and accoustical ceiling 1LS $10,377.00]  $10,377.00
JUSTIFICATION: Extend/modify/add soffifs to clear beams and MEP items
16 [OCOP #84 Tile change in room 5028 HLS $4,408.10 $4,408.10
JUSTIFICATION: SAO Reguest
17 [OCOP #85 Change Basement Walls from Type 6to 15 11LSs $1,756.00 $1,756.00
JUSTIFICATION: Walls ngeded o be upgraded since they house IT hardware
[
1g |OCOP #87 First Floor Tile 1]LS $16681.69]  $15,681.50
i
JUSTIFICATION: Install tile per original drawings, not Value Engineered drawings.
1 |OCOP #88 Fire rate the columns and extinguisher cabinets 1jLs $21,747.00f  $21,747.00
JUSTIFICATION: Drawings did not call for columns to be fire raled, but is required by the building code
29 |OCOP &89 RFI 219 Bridge Seffit change L8 $6,123.70 $6,123.70
JUSTIFICATION: Sofiits needed revised to clear condensate lines from HVAC units.
21 |OCOP #90 Add Boiler Room Door 1.8 $4,221.80 $4.221 80
JUSTIFICATION: Large door was added to be able to remove boiler for replacement without dismantiing
22 |OCOP #91 Change Project sighs -1ILS $3,342.05 r_$3,342.05j
JUSTIFICATION: Scope for signs was reduced
23 |OCOP #92 Credit for area drain 1 11LS $211.63 ($211.63;
JUSTIFICATION: Drain from room 0006 was deleted
24 1OCOP #93 Fan housing® southwest entry door LS §7,174.00 $7,174.00
JUSTIFICATION: Owner's request to remove unused fan housings from law fibrary (8), and to restore & finish entry door and lights
o5 |OCOP #94 5th Floor Marbie HIES $16,800.00]  %16,890.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon removal of protective plywood fioor covering from previous contract, much of the marble underneath needed
replaced.
26 |OCOP # Catwalk platforms s $99,522.00[  $99.522.00
JUSTIFICATION: Cafwalks necessary {o provide access [o fire dampers above bard cielings. This is a budget number to be refined.
27 [OCOP # 96 Limestone Repair 1lLS $48,154.001  $48,154.00
Page 2



The Morganti Group, Inc.

COw4

Renovations io Old Faderal Courthouse 10172014
CONTRACT NO.9891
. NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET

JUSTIFICATION: Many aseas of the exterior limestone are cracked and or broken and can causs wa
building. This work was specificaliy removed from the original contract durring negotiations until it could be better defined.

ter darmage to the interior of the

28 [OCOP # 97 Credit for eastside 1st fioor drywall deletion -1(LS $7,.453.00 (S7.453.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Delefing drywall and finishing in area to be sheiled out.

2g {OCOP # 98 Project Utility Allowance 12/13-7/14 -1{LS $32,107.24 {$32,107.24)
JUSTIFICATION: It was agreed city would pay wility costs and contractor would reimburse

3p |OCOP # 99 Multipie Electrical Costs/Credits -HLS $2,932.00 1$2.6532.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Multiple electrical adds/deducts as outlined in the OCOP

o1 OCOP #100 Project Utility Allowance 8/14 thru remainder of
job (estimated}) -1iLS $48,000.00 {548,000.06)
JUSTIFICATION: It was agreed city would pay ufility costs and contractor would reimburse

” OCOP # 101 Loading dock wall work and structural
ceilings 11LS $27,712.00] 327,712.00
JUSTIFICATION: Two walls in the loading dock area did not have finishes cafled oul. Structural eeilings were required so
maintenance staff would have access to fire dampers.

a3 {OCOP ¥ 102 Basement waterproofing - Caulking 1.8 $2516.000  $2.516.00
JUSTIFICATION: Southeast basement access stair leaking rain water into basement.

3 OCOP # 103 Security Waiting - Door and hardware
revisions L8 $10,12569]  $10,125.69
JUSTIFICATION: Hardware upgrade o match revised security need

35 |OCOP # 104 Elevator Machine Room Louvers 1S $5,921.00 $5,921.00
JUSTIFICATION: Were not in original contract

26 (OCOP # 105 2nd- 5th fioor add'l fire sprinklers 1ILS $2,273.00 $2,273.00
JUSTIFICATION: Raise fire sprinklers fo clear conffict

a7 1OCOP # 106 Bridge curtainwall channels ilLS $3,864.00 $3,864.00
JUSTIFICATION: Required as a result of revised bridge design

ag [OCOP # 107 Loading Dock Rails 11LS $6,76700f  $6,767.00
JUSTIFICATION: Old raif did not meet code, rec'd credit for refurbishing.

29 |OCOP # 109 Exterior wall insulation credit LS $29.343.00 ($23,343.00)

Page 3



CO&4

The Morganti Group, Inc.
Renovations o Old Federai Courthouse 101472014
CONTRACT NC.9gg1
NET NET
ITEM MASTER {TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [ UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: Cost reduction to eliminale insulation on basement walls. Walls are 20°-26" hick and mostly below grade. insulaticn
is not required.
40 {OCOP # 110 Restroom Wails Epoxy 1S $4.511.00 $4,511.00
JUSTIFICATION; Code requires wet walls within certain distance of fixtures to be tiled or epoxy paint.
41 {CREDIT FOR OWNER DIRECT PURCHASED {TEMS -1IL8 $4,409,744.57 ($4,408,744.67)
JUSTIFICATION: City direct puschase of material to save sales tax.
I | I
8$377,520.46 | $(4,552,884.66)((54,175,364.20)
Net Addition |Net Delition

Page 4




LreEm 24 1/

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
City of Jacksonville No. OCOP#103
337 West Adams Streat Phone: (904) 630-77638
Jacksomalle, FIL 32202-4303 Fax: (904) 630-1434
TITLE: OCOP #103 - Sec.Wait. HW & Ext. Doo DATE:9/11/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E13
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
This change order aiso includes cost to provide exterior door replacements for the top of the north and south stairwells, Please
provide a written authorization by 9/19/14.

Yem Biescription Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
0o001 Exterior Doors Replacement 1.000 53,906,094 53.906.94
(Murray)
00002 Sevured Waiting Hardware 1.000 $5,497.00 $5.497.00
Changes {Murray}
00003 MG OH&P 1.000 $721.75 572175
Unit Cost: 510,125.69
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $10.125.69
APPROVAL: .
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mogganti %p, Inc.
.ﬂ"‘f.ﬂ f‘ /
By:__f % Zhod. By By: f_/ g/_ 23
bl LS o7
Print Priot Primt T Ay A 3
Name; );rﬁug.- L hlh.:{*-{h. Name: Name: _!fsj/ﬁ"é Q@?M\m
Date: /o /, /S /v Date: Date: & Cff%éi!j Iz
7 3 : 7 7 i

Crzated by G. Bolink: for the exclusive use by The Marzant Group [ng, #ev. 16:17:13



Murray's Contract Hardware . o Quote
. f)\ LA

5429 Ramong Bivd, . .

Jadcs?nc:;;g;‘? 33205 % 4 \ Quoiz # . 401579 .

Tel: (S04) B55-9501 Fax: (504} 695-5503 Quaots Date . Sep 3, 2014

Expirstion Dale : Jan 1, 20148

Customer: Shin T

The City of Jackscnvillz The City of Jacksonville

Old Federat Courthouse, cfo The Morganti Group, 337 Wedt Adzms St Old Federal Courthouse

Jacksonvillz, FL. 32202 ¢fe The Morganti Group
337 West Adams 5t

Jacksonvilie, FL 32202

. OLDFED

Account Code
Tenms : Net30 Purchase Order #
Customer Job # Shipped Via
Salesperson : Jeif Colson
Order Narmns : Option #£2 Detention Rooms Floors 2-5
- _ ) o A Unit Extended
Oty Prodyet Descrdntion R f'{ rg,;:'.. L ‘F“’ {}'\-L\ LA Price Price
4 Electic Strike Body 5500 630 . o 414.75 1,658,00
4 Locksel 8217 LNLLH 26D | 51573 2,463.00
Deseription Frice
Labor Sub-Coniract To Moedily Existing Jambs To Remove Lock Preps In Frame, And Prep For Eleclic 1,375.00
Strikes
Pre-Tax Towl : 5,497.00
02 - MONTAXABLE : 0.00
Quoie Toial 5,487 00

The above prices are guoted FOB jobsiie, subject to acceplance within 80 days and cretit approval by an officer of our
company. State and Jocal taxes are not incleded unless specificslly noted. Meferal will be billsd proportionately as
shipped. Full amount of invoice due when rendered--retainage not accepisble. On shipments made by common camisr
consigned io the custorner, all claims for damages in transik rnust be filed by conslgnes. WE DO NOT INCLUDE COST
OF UNLOADING, STORAGE, OR PROTECTION OF MATERIAL AT JOBSITE.

P
é..";«- Vs
£ Vi
] {
I £
H B i A7 )
EA" K 3 P -
N P i
Rt ’{'Jﬁ#ﬂ -:' :
e -
_,-“"d;‘/ F ﬁ
i FA %,;, f-;?{
r ) $ -
i,A«-f /Lk/ {

Printed Sop 3, 2012 3180 PM
Page 1 0of 1



Murray's Contract Hardware Quote
5425 Ramona Bivd, .

JTacksonvitie, FL 32205 Quuote # - 401578

Tel: (904} 535-9501 Fax: (G04) 695-0503 Cugie Date © Bep 3, 2014

Expiration Date - Jan 1, 2018

Customer. Ship Te:
The Morganti Group The Morganti Group
1450 Centerpark Bivd, Suite 260 1460 Canterpark Blvd, Suite 260
Wast Palm Beach, £L 33401 West Paim Beach, FL 323401
Account Code ¢ MIDRGRO
Terms T Nel30 Purchase Order # .
Customser Job# Shipped Via
Salesperson . Jeff Colsan
Order Name : Bth Floor Roof Doors
Linit Extended
2 Continuous Hinge CFM 83 HD1 89.35 178.70
1 Locksei 8217 LNL LH 26D 546.27 54827
1 Lockset 8217 LNL RH 26D 546.27 546.27
2 Closer 351 PSTBEN 334.72 869.46
2 2870 HMD Omnf 18 Sty 4 A4Q F (Ce-Log; Me; 11" x 11" 1/4°-DSWG/IGT18A; 530.51 1,081.02
CDFH; 12" x 12" LOPRO-BZ; MCBOT, MVVP)
2 Threshold 5418V X 35" MIL 26.48 £2.96
2 Set Weatherstrip 8818V 1 X 36"+ 2 X 84" MIL 20.42 40.84
Labor Sub-Contract To Rework Frame And Install Doors And Hardware 811.42
Pre-Tax Total : 3,806.94
Quote Total : 3,906.94

The above prices are quoted FOB jobsite, subject o accepiance within 60 days and credit approval by an officer of our
company. State and local taxes are not included unless specifically noted. Material will be billed proportionately as
shipped. Fulf amount of inveice due when rendered--retainage nof acceptable. On shipments made by common carrier
consigned 1o the custcmer, all claims for demages in transit must be filed by consignee. WE DO NOT INCLUDE COST
OF UNLOADING, STORAGE, OR PROTECTION GF MATERIAL AT JOBSITE.

Printed Sen 30, 2044 10:35 AM
Pags 1 of 1



N

SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG

BiD# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPQNSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 06/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Order #1 was
approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/23/14 in the amount of
$1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount of $1,176,936.81.

Accordingly, recommend approval of Change Order #3 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,946.26} for credit materials
purchased by the City of Jacksonville, and the associated sales tax savings. Revised totai award amount not-to-exceed

$25,810,178.71.

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07- ($1,363,946.26)

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Charige Order, Previous Award(s)

BUYEH:%MXL %"" 49/’,‘;,/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % W
G R

ASE, CHIEF

MAF"LYN‘[%]DLEH
(Y\ L PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P.E.. C.B.0., Chief, Building Inspection Division

(ALL. AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV; ,é(. /
G 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: __ /47 G

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: j{/ 7///7
APPROVED v DISAPPROVED (’fﬁfeanBovdmg
€T Administrat;
OTHER or: Mayor Aty f{at:ve Officer

Under Authorit o 00
SIGNATUREOFAUTHENTICATIONMM r ’.‘“’“"’”fyrof.0 .
ve-OrderNo. 2013.04

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG

BID# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TQTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE

BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER Q

Subject bld was awarded cn 6/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc, in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Order #1 was
approved on 3/14/14 In the amount of $188,588.16; and Change Ordsr #2 was approved on 5/23/14 in the amount of

$1,173,280.71.
Recommend approval to amend award for Change Order #2 dated 05/23/14 in the amount of $1,173,280.81.

Accordingly, recommend approval to correct Iltem 7 which should be $13,216.00, and ltem 8 should be an add of $2,004.00,
not a deduction, in the corrected amount of $1,176,936.81 for a revised total award amount not-to-exceed $27,174,124.97.

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCP353VP519-08505-PW0174-01- $1,178,938.81

Attachments: Recommendatipn Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s) W %{4"
m 2L RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: s B
GREQORY

BUYE
MARLENE RUSSELL -t E, CHIEF"
W lasdle PRO DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: hom . Gol .E., C.B.Q. Bullding In I ivision
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFRULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS.
ACT] GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVI O ‘ q(
MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: S \ \
x-@l OTHER;
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: _ 4 4.,7/;'/}’
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION
Karen Bowling
FORM GB-108, Revised 1272007

Chief Administrative
For: Mayor Alvin Brown

Under Authority of:
Executve Order No. 2013-04



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
BID# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 11/21/2012
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TQTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TQ THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE

BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED

} i :
Subject Bid was awarded on 06/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Order #1 was
approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16.

Recommend Approval of Change Order #2 to Morgantl Group, Inc., In the amount of $1,173,280.71 for a revised total award
amount not-te-axceed $27,170,488.87, also to includa an additional thirty (30) days to contract completion dats.

12 MNUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER o

Funding for this contract change order to be sncumbered by account:
PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-01- $1,173,280.71

Attachments: Recornmendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

BUYEH:AJ%M RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: // ’ ﬂ'ﬂ‘\
MARILYN LER GREY:ORAX PEASE, CHIEF
R ’ DIVISION

M

CONCURRENCEBY: Th

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 3

OTHER:

, (7 S .
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: 5 & 2‘422

APPROVED v DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION __Z,a‘ﬂ_émzz/ay
Karen Bow"ng FORM GB-108, Ravised 12/2007
Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

BID# CP-0002-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTICN PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLOGS
BASISOF AWARD: T P B [ TH NSIV
' BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER Q

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
SUBJECT BID WAS AWARDED ON 06/10/13 TO MORGANTI GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,808,600.00 FOR

RENOCVATIONS TO OLD FEDERAL COUATHOUSE.
RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO MORGANTI GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $188,588.18
FOR A REVISED TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $25,997,188.16,

FUNDING FOA THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO BE ENCUMBERED BY ACCOUNT:
PWFPB328SUCM-089505-PW0174-07

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, CHANGE ORDER, PREVIOUS AWARD

BUYEE/%‘%%L@L RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: _
?_, MARILYNA AIDLER G E, CHIEF
(‘{\ PR DIVISION

I

CONCURHENCEBY: T

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWRILLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
ACT! GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE:

OTHER;

N
//Jlﬂ

ACTION OF MAMINWW DATE: Z////A/
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER -
-~
ssemmnsomurmmnon_w
Karan Bowiing “
Chief Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 1272007
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Ordar Na. 2013.014



SUBJECT: RENQVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

BID# CP-0002-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: TQTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE RESPONSIBLE.
BIDDER

42 MUMBERRECENVED! 4 OTHER ¢

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED

Approvd was gmntad 12/1 1!2012 to entar fnto pad-bidlpm-award negotiations to the lowest responsive responsible bidder -
Morgantl Group, Inc, (Morgantl}, pursuant to Chapter 128, of the Procuresment Code, specifically 126.201(d)4). As a direct

result to the negotiations, Morgant!'s original bid proposal of $30,850,000.00 was raducaed In the amount of $5,041,400.00
for a ravisad bid amount of $25,808,800.00.

Recommend approval of gward to Morganti Group, Inc. for the Total Lump Sum Base Bid not to axceed $25,808,800.00.
Additive Altemates 1, 2, & 3 shall not be awarded.

This project to be executed by formal contract and funding shall be sncumbered by account:

PWCPA53VP519 06505 PW0174-07.
mendation Memo, Bid Tabulstion, EBO Letter, Scope of Work, Frevious Awards

Attachments: R s
BUM&M RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ZL--, [aoa
DANIEL PEARSON L GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
/)\10-4 PROCUREMENT DIVISON

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPR G MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: Q@ |0

OTHER:

15 4 DATE: WE

DISAPPROVED

ACTION OF AWARDING
APPROVED

OTHER P
s:cmmnsomunsmmnonw

mmcz FORM GB-108, Revised 1212007




QWS3270X 9/26/2014 1:17 PH
FAMLG6350 V5.1 il

LINK TO:

FISCAIL MO/YEAR : 12 2014

INDEX CODE

PWCP353VP519 P

NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION

CURTHOUSE-NEW

ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

* %

09/26/2014

1:17

CURRENCY CODE
UBLIC WORKS VARIQUS CAPITAL PROJECTS

OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

COURTHOUSE-OLD FED. CRTHSE./ STATE ATTY

PM

SEPT 2014 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00

.00
.G0

SUBOBJECT : 06505
PROJECT : PWQLl74 C
PROJECT DETAIL : 07
GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
s

ESTIMATED REVENUES

REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES

BUDGET

EXPENDITURES

ENCUMBRANCES -

PRE-ENCUMBRANCES

REMATINING BALANCE

F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G005

F9-LINK
- PRICR RECORD BISPLAYED

.00
.00
.00
.00
6£87,655.89
675,655.89
.00
-12,000.00
F4-PRIOR

.00
.00
.00

1,828,798.
14,173,627,
-12,948,798.

68
55
58

.00

603,969,
F5-NEXT

71

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

23,765,571.
18,856,836,
4,297,671,

79
65
95

.00

611,0863.

i9



Morganti

CP-6002-13  Group, Inc.
6/10/2013| 525,808,600.00 [Award
3/14/2014 $188,588.16|C0O #1
5/23/2014} $1,173,280.71{CO#2

6/12/2014 $3,656.10,CO#2 AMENDED DIFFERENCE

7/7/2014| -51,363,946.26{CO#3
Pending] -54,175,374.20|CO#4

$21,634,804.51 Total Award



The Morganti Group, Inc.

CO#4

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 10/6/2014
CONTRACT NO.58591
| ] NET NET
[TEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UoM UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 |OCOP #28 Louvers and blank offs NS $5,400.00 5$5,400.00
JUSTIFICATION: Access required 1o meet bidg cods
2 |OCOP#56 Repaint State Atfomey's Office 1.000 LS $1.052.47 $1,052.47
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ Request
3 [OCOP#57 New Foofing Conflict 1ILs $1,045.00 $1,045.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon excavating unknown concrede was found that had fo be removed. UNFORSEEN CONDITION
4 [OCOP #68 Sidewalk Pavers 1JLS $346.00 $346.00
JUSTIFICATION: Add'l pavers required for Pearl St sidewalk.
5 |DCOP #76 Bridge soffit expansion ] 1JLS ] $2,023.00] $2.02300 |
- = 1 1 1
JUSTIFICATION; Remove existing steel on west end fo allow for expansion.
6 {OCOP 471 Masonry Lift Removal ] 1JLS I $220.50] $22050 |
] I R [ —1
JUSTIRCATION: Nacessary for installation of naw door
7 |OCOP#72 Ralse South Retaining Wall $1.00 LS $13,930.00 $13.930.00
JUSTIFICATION: Foundation for this wall had settled, nof covered in original scope.
8 |DCOP #73 CPR 007 Security and Pac. Credits 5 $5,078.00 {85.079.00)
JUSTIRICATION: insufficlent material remained from original demolition to complete new scops.
% |OCOP #75 Concrete Caps 1|LS $3,446.00 $3,445,00
JUSTIRICATION: Old limestone caps originally planned 1o go here wera found to be foo damaged to be used.
10 |OCOP#TT Lightwell Footing Inspection HE $1,207.33 $1,297.33
JUSTIFICATION: Modifications fo beam due fo existing conditions
11 |OCOP&78 RFI 191 5t Floor New Beam 1fLS $1,794.00 $1,794.00
JUSTIFICATION: Not in original scope
12 |0COP 79 CPR 004 Elevator Room Credit . -1 LS $14.67207 {$14,87207)
Deleted demofition of some exisiing items fo be reused.
13 |OCOP 280 CPR 006 Law Enforcement Reception Changles 1 LS $6,744.18 $6,744.18
JUSTIFICATION; Per SAQ request
14 |OCOP #81 CP R 008 - 1st Floor Buildout | 1 LS [ saarron | s30477.00]
1 T I 1 1
JUSTIFICATION: Revislons fo 1st fioor layout for depesition rooms and offices
15 |DCOF B2 And sofiits and accolistical celling (53 $10,377.00 $10.377.00
JUSTIFICATION: Extendimodifyiadd soffits to clear beams and MEP flems
16 OCOP £84 Tile change in room 5028 1ILS $4,408.90 5440810
JUSTIFICATION: SAC Request
47 |OCOP#85 Chanpe Basement Walls from Type 610 15 1jLS $1,756.00 $1,756.00
JUSTIFICATION: Walls nesded to be upgraded since they house IT hardwars
18 |OCOP 87 First Floor Tile . 1S $16,581.69 §16,68168

Page 10f3



The Morganti Group, Inc.

COo#a

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 10/6/2014
CONTRACT NO.9891
J T oo - T i NET NET
ITEM MASTER [TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY Uos UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: Install file per origing! drawings, not Velue Engineered drawings.
19 Jcabinets 1|LS $21,747.00 $24,741.00
JUSTIFICATION: Drawings did not call for columns o be five rated, but is required by the building code
20 |OCOP 89 RFI219 Bridge Soffit change i|LS $6,123.70 $6,123.70
JUSTIFICATION: Soffis needed revised fo clear condensale lines from HVAG units.
21 {OCOP 430 Add Boifler Room Door . i|LS $4.221.80 $4.221.80
JUSTIFICATION: Eerge door was added fn be able fo remove boller for replacement without dismantling
22 |OCOP #31 Change Project slgns LS $3.342.05] (83,342.05)
JUSTIFICATION: Scope for signs was reduced
|
23 |OCOP #32 Credit for area drain 1 -1} L8 $211.63) 1$211.63)
|
SUSTIFICATION: Drain from room 0006 was deleted
24 1DCOP #93 Fan housings southwest entry door LS $7.174.00 $7,174.00
JUSTIRCATION: Owner's request fo remove unused fan housings from law library (8), and fz restore & finish entry door and lights
25 |OCOP #34 5th Floor Marble LS $16,850.00 $16,890.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon removal of proteciive plywoad floor covering from previous contract, much of the marble undemeath needed replaced.
25 |OCOP# Catwalk platforms 1|LS $99,522.00] $99,522.00
1
_MUSTIFICATION: Catwalks necassary to provide dccess 1 fi dampers above hard clelings. his is 3 budget omberfo be refingd. .
27 |OCOP# 95 Limestone Repair LS §48,154.00 $48,154.00

JUSTIFICATION: Many areas of the exterior limestone are cracked and or broken and can cause water damage o the interior of the building. This work was specifically
removed from the origingl contract durring negofiations unfil i could be better defined,

1

T

Page 20f3



The Morganti Group, Inc. CO#4
Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 10/6/2014
. CONTRACT NO.9891 — o
| NET NET )
ITEM MASTER fTEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UoM UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
2 OCOP # 97 Credit for eastsite 1st floor drywall deletion -jLs $7,453.00 ($7.453.00)
JUSTIFICATICON: Deteting drywall and finishing in area to be shelled out.
28 |OCOP # 98 Project Utility Allowance 12/13-1/14 -1iLS $32,107.24 (532,107.24)
JUSTIFICATION: it was agreed ¢ity would pay ufility cosls and contractor would reimburse
30 {OCOP# 99 Multiple Electrical Costs/Credits AjLs $2,932.00, {52.832.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Multiple ekectrical adds/deducts as outlined in e OCOP
3 OCOP #10D Project Utility Allowance 814 thnu remainder
of job (estimated) IS $48,000.00 (#48.000.00)
JUSTIF]GATION: it was agreed city would pay (elity costs and contractor would relmburse
2 QCOP # 101 Loading dock wall work and structural .
ceilings s $27,712.00 827.7112.00
i
JUSTIFICATION: Two walls in the loading dock area did not have finishes catied eut. Structural ceflings were required So maintenance staff would have access fo fire
dampers. ’
33 |OCOP # 102 Basement waterpraofing - Caulking 1S $2516.00 $2.516.00
JUSTIFICATION: Southeast basemant access stafr leaking rain water into basement.
24 DCOF # 103 Security Watting - Door and hardware
revisions s $10,125.69 $10,125.62
JUSTIFICATION: Hardware upgrade to mafch sevised security need
35 |OCOP # 104 Elevator Machine Room Louvers ~ D (T e TR A B $5,021.00 e
JUSTIFICATION: Were notin original confract
36 |OCOP 105 2nd- 5th foor add't fire sprinklers 3|S $2,273.00 $2.273.00
1
JUSTIFICATION: Raise fire sprinklers $o clzar conflict
37 |OCOP # 106 Bridge curtainwall channsls HIE] $3864.00 $3,864.00
JUSTIFICATION: Required as a result of revised bridge design
38 |OCOP # 107 Loading Dock Ralls 1|Ls $6,767.00 $6,767.00
JUSTIFICATION: Old rail dig not meef code, rec'd credit for refurbishing.
38 [OCOP # 109 Exterior wal insulation credit <18 $29,343.00 (520,243.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Cost reduction to elimingie insulation on basement walls. Walls are 20°-26" thick and mostly below grade, insulation is not required.
4t |OCOP # 110 Restroom Walls Epoxy LS $4,511,00) $4,511.00 R
JUSTIFICATION: Code mxquires wet walis within certain distance of fixtures 1o be tited or epoxy paint.
44 JCREDIT FOR OWNER DIRECT PURCHASED [TEMS -8 $4,400, 744 671 (54,400,744 67)
JUSTIFICATION: CRy direct purchase of material to save sales tox,
T I 1
$377,52046 [§  (4552384.66)  {54,175364.20)
|Net Addition  |Net Deftion

Page3of3




The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd, No. OCOP#028
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 -
‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP # 28 - Louvers and Blank Offs DATE.: 8/4/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799 ;

RE: To: N From: _ Number:
DESCRIPTION OFPROPOSAL - I T =

This change order proposal Is in response to RFI086 dated January 15, 2014. It mcludes a11 labor, matenaL eqmpmenf, and overhead
and profit necessary to furnish and install louvered access panels at the fifth floor utility chase. Please furnish a written approval by
Angnst 25, 2014.

Item  Description . . =~ Quantity Units Unit Price . _ =" Net Amount’
00001  HVAC 1.000 $4,968.00 $4,968.00
00002 MGIOH&P 1.000 $432.00 $432.00
Unit Cost: $5,400.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $5,400.00
APPROVAL: A
City of Jacksonville AECOM ‘ " The Morg\ann @roup, Inc.
By: | Sl % Uit By: /
Print : " Print Print i\,‘% % fﬁ#
Name: g“ euen lu' ua,-l--!o\\ Name: Name: \[‘;ﬂff &
Date: ¢ / 4 / /Y Date: Date:
o — )

50 ot Fgre!
7~/

Created by G. Bolink for the- exclusive use by ‘The Morganti Group Ine. Rev. 1113



{

1

The NMorganti Group, Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

No. 086

377 West Adam Street
Tacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
TITLE: 5th Floor Access Doors DATE: 12/23/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Attn: AECOM/Design Team

AECOM/Design Team

800 Douglas Entrance STARTED:

Suite # 200 : COMPLETYED:

Coral Gables, FL. 33134 REQUIRED: 1/3/2014

Phone: 305-447-3561 Fax: 305-447-3580

The existing utility wall chase which runs north to south needs to have access doors. At this time we identify an
existing corridor louver which can be used. We will need one at the north end and south ends of the chase. The
SAQ vestibule would need two hinged door wood panels to access the existing chase. Please advise.

Requested By:The Morganti Group, Inc. Date: 12/23/2013

Signed:

Kamal Cooper

ANSWER:

-, Attached is the new access panel in an extended wall for the cleanout at the southern end. The

" opposite end (north/other side near Angela’s Office} will be the same grille in an existing wall

with same dimensions. The look of the access grille/panel should be similar in detail and color
(powder coat RAL 7036) as the existing grilles at the historic corridor.

All other access panels at this double chase wall between the historic corridor and courtrooms
were already discussed and accepted by all parties. '

%‘ﬂ Transmitted
E‘ i Date: 3:57 pm, Jan 15, 2014
VIA Concepts, LLC By: Christina Meadows

>

7" Answered By: AECOM/Design Team , Date: 1/15/14

Signed: Tat Chan
AECOM/Design Team




1-6-2014 NOT TO SCALE

POWDERCOAT W/ TIGER
DRYLAC RAL7036

¥ H 7
1'-8 g
1 _ - T -
— @% HALLWAY
REVISED WALL
| LOCATION 5035
EXTENT OF EXISTING 470SF
HISTORIC FLOORING
A —
PLAN
NOT TO SCALE
EXTENT OF EXISTING
TERRA COTTA BLOCK
we 70
| EXTEND EXISTING
< STONE BASE/
< WAINSCOT AROUND
T CORNER
&
5TH FLOOR ACCESS PANEL FLEVATION \—MErAL ACCESS PANEL:



‘év;g MECHANICAL CONTRALGTOR, INC. 524 Stockion Strest - Jacksanville. FL 32204-2500 + 904-388-2698

. Scoti Achtemeijer

MECHANICAL-CMC-D0B140 PLUMBING-CFC-019184

Janunary 30, 2014

The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260
‘West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

At Dennis Ramm
Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
Re: X-11: RFI-86—Louvered Access Doors & Blank-ofis

(14 pages)

The followmg is our price for the above listed additional work. The details and quanﬁﬁes"
included in this pricing are described in the attached breakdown. No addifional quan’uﬁes or -

~ work is included beyond the items listed.

“Totzl Price : 54.967.58

Sincerely,

e = w =

Project Manager

o

-
--/,



_ W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
524 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE (904)388-2656 - FAX (904)389-4901

CHANGE, ORDER SUMMARY )
Date: 1/30/14 RFINo.: RFI-86
roject Menager: Scott Achitemeier RFP No.:
Project Name: Old Federal Cowrthouse Renovation: XNo.: X-11
W.W. Gay Project Number: Coniract Change Order No.:
Change Order Requested By: Dennis Ramm Company: Morganti

Ovwner and/or Aschitect-Engineer Change Order Request No.:

Costs Summsary

Material and BEqQuipment CoSt .....vwecmsceressermes ssssssaremsasssrssseeres 3 0.00
Sales TEY vevemreeercenceens 8 0.00
Totz] Material and Equipment Costs — e et soam et han bbb ib s o e nane ememmenre s sissonasan 3 0.00
LT e e semr e st b s b et berns et s et rasnta sman 3 0.00
Labor Burden ....uvree. eereatastrtanasentrnae sana srasrmas B 0.00
Total Labor Costs ..covnees eaesetiseRiatAeria T roLeatere RaT AR YaEEaE T TR R Fr <t iAene e FmtEAne et sae s senrasrareanal $ . . G0O0

_ Major Tool anquLﬁpment REOIAL .ovocvreresemeerisinesssarssesrasssesesss smnesesmssasms bamtstssssosses sasbast sesmasssermessasencasmassane g " 0.00
Crane or Lift Renial .......... . .. T 0.00

- Subcontractors; Sheet Metzl... e wd 425835 .
Subcontraciors SUBIOIEL c v sssmssasrarenas : - b 425835
Warranty On Above For One(l) Year 3 _0.00
Coordination Drawings, As-buili Revisions, Operation & Maintenance Mannals $ ) 0.00
Other Direct and Endfrect Costs (PEIDILS, €0..) wesrrwmeererrmesrsersremmersson s 000
Jobsite Clean-up For Work Of This Subconiractor Only .... e bbb nens 5 0.00
BUBIOEET 1. vecesemmrsacsmssseesmeseresesssessmee et et s ses et eremeesseeeeseessreressissisrna $ 495835
Overhead ... 3 435.84
Subtotal ........... etnresamaee s et st aneA st ere et e er st SRS R 5 468419
COTIBCLOES FER .ovvtrerscrmstrresrersssessesamsasarasaserssantassssssssssmsmsssatsecss s et ssssss oot s Rassames s sos s bbb samasesssrasar 3 23421
Subtotal ... . SER— et tor e $ 491839
Bond Prerniim . g - 4918
lO'_'A_: COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER LQUWST . . h) 4,967.58

This change cider request mey require additiona] constructicn fime. We defer the analysis of this requirement miil the full
impact o this change order can be analyzed. After this analysis hes been performed, we reserve the right to pursue additional .
time &nd cost, if any. In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been estimated based on 2l straight fme -+
labor raqm:.amems with no premtvm time of shift work included. If it is determined that this work must be narfomed onEm
overtime basis, then we reserve the right to seek adéftional cosis for overtimne premivm and loss of eﬁmer:cy due to gvertime,
if any, This change oréer proposzl may be withdrewn or revised by W.W, GAY I\ECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. -

i not accepted within 30 days,



254 Adams Sireet

Siarke, Florida 32091
Date: 17152014 Pzpediol3
To: W, W. Gay Mechanical Contraciors
Atin: Mr. Seott Achitemelsr
- RE: Old Federal Courthouse

COH: 5% Hoar Louvers

Please find &5 follows our Change Order for Cid Federa! Courthouse pm ject.
This thange order includes alt assodiated meterials and !abor

%See gttached Pioposal Estimate Summory Forr
LUNGP SUM PROPOSED CHANGE ORDERS: 5475835

-  TFhisproposcivalid for 30 doys. If condfaons change, this proposal wilf be voided.
- Theremust be & time extension of Q day(s) to the profect schedule in caryunttran with d~.rs~
crranae.

Staeerely,

- Raymond £, Willixag, Ir
Fredident
RayWilliamssm@belisouihnet

254 hdams St Starke, FL22081 - Phons (504) 693-5455 - Fax (904) 593-3757



Old Federal Cotrthotise’

* REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ESTIMATE SUMMARY FORM

Jacksonvilla, Florida " Rascription: -Bth Floar Lauvers at Chase
Job ik J2013 - Date: 1116/2014
Subcontract#k: PB792-273008-MO . L0k
Submitted by: Ray Willlams Sheet Metat Ca., Inc. » Page 1 0f 1
: L DEBCRIPTION Ty Lot- - | MR ] RATE | TOTAL LABAR | MATERIAL TOTAL |  TOTAL COST
{iith Floor Louvers at Chase i I 1 ' i
\Field Lahor; j
(2) Men Install Louvers B B1g 4188 31% 3%4.80 | & 33480
Materials: . "
(2) FFactary Fabricatad Louvars with HnnLFrama and 1 . 1% 75000 1'% 760,00
Blank Off Panel, Seraws, Anchors, Caulking, Flat Black Palnt '
» SUBTOTAL % 1,084,380
Nota - *Labor Rales lncmde Labor Burdan, Lahor Cverhead, and All r'rmge Betrefits OVERHEAD (06%) % 54,24
Nale 2 - Materlal Total inciudes Sales Tax ‘ SUBTOQTAL $  1,138.04
3 A PROFIT (08%) g 56,05
TOTAL 3 119859




Ray Wiiliams
e

= o —

Subject: : FW: Rez OFC - CO Request - isc. Sheet Met=! PL. 1

From: David Collins {mailtedaviderwsm@bsllsouth.net
Sent: Tuesday, january 14, 2014 §:39 FM

To: Ray Willlams

Subject: Re: Re: OFC - CO Request: - Mise, Shest pMetal PL 1

Ra‘!}

Provided and instailed by us.

Two louvers per size on skeich plus hardware capable of powder costing.
Z cans flat black paint

30= 2" scraws

2 men 4hrs.

Needed and provided by others
Framed apenings per dimnensions
Powder eoating

" David Callins
~ Ray Williams 5/
Project Mahnagsr

(904)545-9384

P



L

¥ / N A LT
Q\\!\\ {"..\E{H f, .{'é!‘r 2;&‘1"1‘! __!:;l \\Jl‘w"! kf\,,.'\.g'z\‘a"?
— { ' | __:.i___z__éf ,v,) {;.}};l‘{:i' & {h,ch( :‘f‘ [.
1l T —————
g6, e E 7O -
R — - - i = - g ff pibuisTid  Slean SO
— e ‘ZZ’?_ HALLWAY 7 el !
— REVISED WALL vy
| - LOCATION 2095 plands ofs 1= ¢
. ~ f { 5’ ]I{l" "L C-HJ
= exenT oF eostng— 4/O0SF i £ ? .
A HISTORIG "FLOORING” - | fed> r 4f~<3 ¢4 pastl
;‘9 ﬂ . |\/’ ’f}(‘]u_"ﬁ N - LU? :"'ff\.,{-"'
l gfﬂi Bt [os e B )
Crrve ¢ O
PLAN O e,
NOT T SCALE e o
L LT EXTENT OF EXISTING e
I - TERRA COTTA BLOCK =
' 4‘1- e 1, L 1y ’ L g WALL H "
. ! " . '-‘.l._,."' -.-. . M- - 2”—0

L R G TR | [EE EXTEND EXISTING ™
T LT o ﬁ‘r%-‘i.%hf i ) STONE BASE/ |
2 . ' s . 2 : K’; WAINSCOT AROUND
BN ot Fir)
=
{
[aS

CORNER

{ FLOOR ACCESS PANEL ©  ELEVATON e ko o
e . ti\;}i \V’V-- NOT 70 SCALE. | E (R)W(SBE«E%?\TT[ VAL




3800 Pr. G.rea(fes Hd.

Kansas City, MO.64030 .

(816) 761-7476

FAX (816) 765-8855

ELF15J THIN LINE STATIONARY LOUVER

EXTRUDED ALURMNUM

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION

FRARKE
Ti/2" (3%) desp, SB063TS suuded alu-
minum with 083" (1.6} nominal wal
thicknsss, Cautking surfacss provided.
Bl apes
SUHATS extrodad sluminum wil Hs3°
{1.6) nomina! wall Hickatss, Blades are
positionsd 2t 4=' atigle and spacsd
epprodimeisly 1775 (48} cenier i cen-
ter.
SCHREEN
5fg® = 040" {16 x 1) expanded, flat-
iened aluminurm bird screen in remov-
eble irame. Screen adds approdmately
12" (13) o louvver depih.
FiNISH
Mifl.
BAINIMUM SiZE
6w % B°h (152 = 152)..
APPRONBEIATE SHIPPIRG Wdﬁi—f‘f
2.5 b pareg. i (12.2 ky/md),
MAMIEIIN, FACTORY ASSEMELY SZ8
Shail bs 80 sy. it {5.607) per section,
nat o axeesd 120w X 78%h {3048 %
*q 808y sy 72w 3 120 (1625 % 2048)
Lotwers larger than the maximum fzc-
ioty assembly size will requirs flsld
sesambly of Smaller sections.
SUPPORTS
Louvers may ba provided with rear
mouniad. blzds supposts that Increess
overall louver depih depending an louver
size,-assambly configuration or wind-
{ozd.

Conzuit Ruskdn for addiior! information.

|

FEATURES
The BEF15J piters:
* 0% Free Arex
+ Published perdormance raiings Based on

lesting In zcoordance with ABCA
Publzation 511.

¢ Aluminum Gonsiruciion for Towe mainte
nanceand high resistsace to comasion.

VARATIONS

Vasiztions io the bastc design of intis louver

are gvailabiz at additions! oost. They
include:
s Exiended shl

e

+ Frontor reat ecurity bars.

# Filtefmeks, -

» Installzfiors arggls_s. L

s A vanety of bird ard insgst scresns.

Safacion of ‘hnsnes; pricne coat, haked

enamel {miedified fudropdlpman), eperxy,
Pearledize, K}'nar, Tleay and coler ano-
dize. {Same variation in sopdize color
eonssi_n::y i:4 oass1b1e.) .

Consilt Ruskin for athsr special r.:qmre-

merfie,

FRAME CONSTRUCTION
B st

AT / = The(is
l |
}——ll— ‘!
Varies X,
STARDARD ™. 1‘4TECRALFLAHG= 7

\__w,/

o

- * iGir.“&‘uu-.r:.'
« Hinged frame, £~ = AR

ALy
'
" Dimensions In inches, parenthesie { } indieate millmstess. “Unkis fumishad Y4* () smalier than given gpening dimensions.
SEE _
TAG | OTY. FRAKE YARIATIONS
ALWIDE | B8eHICH
i 24 38 {Flangeq pinesd on lsft side only )
|
PROJECT LOCATI .
ARCHJENER, com TDR
REPRESENTATIVE DATE -
Epes B FSIA007/Repizcns REFISL2000 ALL STATED SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBMECT TU GA, Hﬂzlm?cr_r"uu-f:aa CELGKTON. SR £007




TYPICAL INSTALLATION DETALS

Anale ’ Meial Pensl Flarnds | fdgsoory Wood
Subiramea Walf Mount Wall Iisteliztion
e —:.-:j?.——-_.-—--n..-
t: > '_' P -]
. 1 '._:f
! o
i
f:s‘

SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION

*

PRESSURE DROP FREE AREA GUIDE
. Free Area Guide shows irea ara i i and m® for vadous Stzes of
S AT F ELF15L
? :%g.-:sf:,::u":.f Brmaule & 1 Wldth mch&saﬁd Meters
g =0 sy ~ FEipueT N — - e
L BRiRss - 7 | {2 IB 24 3G 3] 42 ] 48] B4 | 50
g A G5 7 6.30[0.45] 0811075 0.8t § 467 [ 122137 ] 152
w WES ' 19 [037{ 0565 073 | 1.09 [1.22 | 143 164 ] 1.66 | 206
£ 20 ETH 030 | 00310051007 fonsmi1i{4i3jodatoi7 0.8
g e @ | 1% |0.62| D08 | 1,03 | 169 | nbe | 435 | 276 | 3.40 | 7.98
= - ; l £ jossionslooatoiz|oia)oie|opainasfoas 6.32
G nE S [ 3% [0 | 137 | 187 | 237 | .68 | 5.35 | 5.50 |-5.38 | #.65
2 ;E?%‘Z—’g?; 7 o [0511008]0.9310.17]0.22| 027 | 0.31 { 0.36 [ 0.41 {0.45
= B - 5 { 30 [1.06]1.66 | 227 | 258 [5.40 | 3,00 | 4.6 5,30 | 5.90
£ mspws : @ 1o7afof6ie.e5 621027032} 638 |04 | n4e | 0ss
E mps 5 |55 {131} 2.06 [2.81 | 3.56 | 430 [ 5.05 | 5.80 | 5,55 | 7-30
2 ma i & jostlotzjoto|ozsiosz|nsnfosriossigeiioe
o i L [ 1581225 {334 [ 534|513 | 508 | 591} 7.20 [ 83|
g R 5 £ [107]006[016 {013 1017020 { 0.9 (077 f031 (B35
b7 . = | 48 | 181|255} 355 | 492|555 | 688 [ B2 | d.05 [10.68
U e 7 T Fi22zi097) 028 (035028055 ) 665 [oss]vasioads
LT T o 54 | 205|324 |44Z | 550|677 | 1.95 | 9.43 [10.3t[ {148
€ E & §¥EEEEE £ £ ZsEEE 137019} 030 1041|052} 053 674 | 585§ 085 1.07
s = = = gesses & = = mpmess 50 F225[35% 482|611 (7.8 | 6.68 | 5.65 [11.25]12.53
® = ¥ TeeRSeE § = 2 cePEeg 152§ 0:21{0.33 {045 1057 |0.69 | 081 { 0,83 1.05 § .17
Eree atza velovily at point of 0% t:rz.e“"t"r {Eg/mY of fras zr2a
vater penstation: 350 1pm (118 mmink
“SECD i Grasves Ra.

Furmnish and Install louvets as herdiniiter specified where shown on
plans or &5 described in schedules, Louvers shel] b= stalionary
iype. Louvers shell have a minimum of 30% free area tmsedon a2

48" vade x 48° high (1212

% 1219) size. Stalionary blades shell be

¢onialned within 2 1%/2° (38) irime. Louver componenis (haads,
Eeribs, sitls, blzdes & wullions) shalf be fzctary zssembled by iz
Iotver manuisciurer, Louwwar slzes ¢ farge iod shipping shall be
bedi up by ths eéntractor from fattory assembled louver secions to
provide oveizl sizes requirsd. Louver dasign shal mto’pmztﬂ
s‘mcwrsu suppors required o wihstand = wu-ld loat of 20 fos. pe;

55, & [BkPa} {equivalent'of & 90 mph {145

fray suhsiinuis say joading raquiead),

RKBH] vind - ¢p—‘-‘c'n='r

Youvers shall be Ruskdn Motlel ELFISS eﬁ.rud=d 808375 a1ummt.m )
2liby cansiruttion 2s follows:

1%/2° (38) deep 063" {1.6) wall thicknzss,

Frams:
Blad=s:

Scresn:

-Finish:

083 {1.6) nominal wall (hickness, Bisdes

Honed =t 45° angle and spaced &t :-pnrc..h.;a‘a!y 1%

{48) cenierio ceniern:

ara pOSI~

3ty 051 (19 x 1.8) axpandes, ﬂaﬁ*—r:d Alurtipum in
TEF'IDV‘“bIé frame.

Selecd fnish spadilszton fom F{usk.n Finishes. Brochure

Fublishsd fouver pericrnanics dxiz derived Fom fesling i accor-

dance with AMCA 500 for Afr Feriomance must be submizied for

epprovel prior to fabrication and must demensirai pressurs drop
soual B oF tess then the Buskin mede] specified,

RUSKIN"

Kangms Gy, D 25030
{§1E} TS1.T475

FAot |B15) 7852255
W FuEkincom



Dld Federal Courthouse

‘REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ESTIMATE SUMMARY FORM

Jacksonviile, Flarida Degoription: 5th Flogr Carridor Louver Blank Offs
Job 4 J2013 Date: 11162014
Suhuont!act# PBYQE—??‘SOD&~MO GOtk
Submlttud by Ray Willams Sheet Metal Co., Inc. . Page 1 of 1
T DESCRIPTION orTy’ Lot * | MHRS ! RATE | TOTAL LABOR | MATERIALTOTAL || TOTAL COST
5th Floor Gorridar Lowuver Blank Ona A N - : '
Field Labor: . ' — _
{2) Men to install (7) Blank Offs at Existing Louvers 2§ 41.85 ] E: 502.20 | § 502.20 |
Shop Labor: _ F1% AlBS [ 12558 | 125.55
Fi abrfoafe Blank Offs &t Shop ‘ : '
Matarials: 7 - —
Flat Sheets of 22Ga Metad, Flat Black Paint, 1 B CREAA0 ]S 383407
Caulking or Duct Sealant and Scraws ' ' ' §
m SUBTQTAL H 980.85
Mate -~ *L abor Ratys nclude Laber BUrden Lalwor Owarheaci and All Fringe Benedits OVERHEAD [05%) b 49.0“@;_
MoleZ - Matenal Tolal inclades Sales Tax SUBTOTAL $  1,029.89
PROEIT (054%) * $ 54.49
TOTAL $  1,080.39




Ray Willlams

Subject: ' FW: OFC - CO Request ~ Mis¢ Sheet Metal Pt. 2

Frowm: David Collins fmalltodaviderwsm@belisouih.net
Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2014 8:50 PM

. Te: Ray Willlams :
Subjects Re: OFC - CO Reqguest - Mise Sheet Metal 1. 2

Ray,

This ome requires blanking off 7 grille openings.
Required materials

4= 4430 end £aps

3=44x14 2nd cans )

100=5/16 tech screws

&= cans fiat black spray paint

2 men Bhrs install

1 reian 3his shop

1Gal Duck seal

-David Collins
Ray Williams 5/M
Project Manager

(G04)545-0384

[



gLl o0

5w

ot Smate

f
—
(Y

572 h

"t

|
SO ww.?.u_“ T Fef I
w\ i?.a\.n ; Cﬁh\ _\\ E..)h____.
.m
m
¢

<4 k7
nw\i.u st

e T T e et L e b

. ,3,. 395%\\ TR
. A

S E AR T Ik 70

R YRR,

21/ ‘b&&

-l
.

H

...% g 115 9

[,

v

el

- Mg A e wa d b= pedPY

P Q.mw_ ‘h.

b o i PRy gt



Old Federal Courthouse
Jacksonville, Floridea

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ESTIMATE SUMMARY FORM

Deseription:

oth Floor Cosirtyard Louver Blank Offs

dob ik J201.3 Date: . Anez04

Suhcontract # PE702-273008-MQ COtt’

bnbrmtted by Ray Willlams Sheet Metal Gt | Inc. Paga 1 of 1
DESCRIPTION . ary Lot MRS HATE | TOTAL LABOR | MATERIAL TOTAL TATAL COSYT

5th r laor Courtyard Loaver Blank Offs ' ' '

Flald Labor; .

{2) Men lo Install (Z3) Louver Blank Offs * 24 | 41.85 i T,004.40 | § 1,004, 40
Shop Labar: * 4| B 41.85 ' !Ii- 167,40 | § 167.40
{Fabricate (23) Blank Qffs - .

Materlals:

22Ga Motal Flat Sheets, Erlve Pins, Caulking , Screws 1 [ 625,001 | § G28.00 |
SUBTOTAL $  1,796.80

- Note 1 - "‘Labar Rates include Labot Burden, Labor Overhead, and-All ange Eencr ts OVERHEAD (05%) B 80.84

Note 2 - Materlal Total includea Sales Tax SUBTOTAL, 4 1,8086.64
PROFIT (06%) il 94.33
TOTAL $  1,980.87




S e T S e e

Ray Wiiliams
/ viams

Subject: ' FW: OFC - C0 Request - Misc Sheat Metal Pt 3

From: David Collins [mailto:daviderwsrmB®helizouth.neil
Sent: Tuesday, Jariltary 14, 2014 2:38 PM

Ta: Ray Williams

Subleciz Be: OFC - CO Reguast - fise Shaet Metal Pi, 2

Ray, : :
Fer attached Drawing materal reguired and instelled to the interior brick opening.
17= 1.5x32:60 angle
4= 1 5x12%48 angle
2=1,5X17x36 angle
23 tubes caulk
350 drive pins
Z meti 1245 instalt
I mian 4hes shop

David Collins
Ray Williams 5/
Project Manager'

{004)545-5384

14



et m,m_._.mm“aﬁ

H iy
g ..i\

-

e

o
w3 !
L] “ | S—_— -
LR
al
G ]
o A %
Iy
O
Hml.r.ll|.—l.‘.r. Wa et ..... TR LI RSN B L T T LR PR PR T ...u\.?.-—
w5 1
M-.l... PR TE P TR I 11...1!:;:‘..‘!.. B T T it LT

YDh

1 -
11

i

L

e 4%& ..‘é,ﬁ..uﬂ;_,\ w,ﬁ,_,ﬁ L

U

of

.-{..

E.

i) f

ot b |



' The Morganti Group, Inc. - CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. - .. No. OCOP#066
Suite 260 Phone: 561-685-0200
‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 5616894774
TITLE:  OCOP #66 - Repaint State Att. Offic DATE: 6/30/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonvilie
- 214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORTDA 32202
Phone: 504-255-8799

RE: To: From: _ Number:
D,ESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL ) ) - .

This change order request is to xepamt the norﬂ:, east and west walls of the State Attomey s Office 5 030 This change order request
Includes all labor, material, ecuipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner's request. Please furnish a written
approval by July 22, 2014,

Item .~Description ' .7 Quantity Upits .. : UnitPrice =~ 5. ... -FiNet Amount:
[elenlip Faint (Varela) - 1.000 $968.47 $5958.47
00002  MGIOQH&P 1.000 $84.00 $84.00
Unit Cost: $1,052.47
Unit Tax: " $0.00
Unit Total: ' $1,052.47
APPROVAL: _
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Margat up, Inc.
. B :,4%‘\ h/f M-‘:‘ B
Print — Print Print
Name: Hﬁ“e'\ W, ufv‘!""'d"\ Name: . N:‘me. ) i /éfﬁ/t//ﬂ

Date: 8/ 4{// /C‘/ - Date: : L Date: /)f( 7,75/ /‘%fg/

Created by G. Bolinl: for the exciusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev 1041713



A, Alexis Varela, Inc ]D]BA

1865 Everles Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32216 P 904 273 5702 F 904 508 0802 CBC 1254860

% MW - CHANGE ORDER -

=*WE ARE A CERTIEED MINDRITY BUSINES BY THE CJ.']'Y OF JACKSONVILLE (JSEB), STATE OF FL (MBE), JTA (DBE). ALSO REG'IEI'ERED N CCR*"'

B e
L] v, F -

{atERtoA; . e P e
The Morganti Group, Inc i Cld Federal Courthouse Renovations
Attn: Dennis Ramm ’ . 337 W. Adams Street.

P 904 630 7551 F 9046301434 Jacksonville, FL 32202

We hereby propose to fumlsh labor, materials, equ:pment and SUpENIS!Dn to perform the Tollowmg

oo -

- o Des crlptmh ‘ _'

{States Attorney's office repaint.

{To apply two finish coats due to color change.

i Total: Nine hundred sixty eight dollars and 47/100 . o . ) ..9.6_8.47

Total upon completion: ' $968.47

All material is guaranteed to be as spacified. All work to be completed in a professional manner according 1o standard practices. Any alteraiion or deviation
from above specifications involving extra cost will be exicuted only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and sbove the estimate, All
agreements contdngent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Our workers are fully covered by workmen’s compensation insurance.

Any legal fees will bz provided by the above named costumer plus 8% interest wil] be added for non payment after 90 dzys or unless other amangements are
speciffed in writing.

Acceptance of proposal
The a2bave prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above

Signature Title Date

Thank you for your business,

07'%;:54 %’za../&,
President.
admin@varalaconstruction.com



“The-Morganti Group, Ine,. - CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
AR - No. OCOP#067

1450 Cenirepark Bivd. *
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-688-4774
TITLE: OCOP #67 - New Footing Conflict DATE:7/14/2014
PROJECT:Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15

TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville . .
214 Notth Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORTDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF. BRO?QSAL i .. L L e e T T e e
This change order request is a result of the Ovwmer's requaet o cuf, demo and Iemove’ ﬂle existing foofings under the new ramp at the
public entry necessary and the existing footing that runs through the new footing at ihe parddng canopy at lines D & 1. This change
order request includes all labor, materizl, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to complete the above task, Please fimish a

written approval by 7/21/14.

e

s ey

T o - f RV uEl 2t gpdl LR D et v gt Pt S ;-"__.'._ B e R Lo L A I A
fiem .- ’Desmptmn e crLOanfity  Umitsi S UnitPree, il L ta . NERAmdmt -

00001  Concrere (Pimas) o 1.000 $961.00 ' $951.00
00002  MGIOH&P . 1.000 $84.00 . _ $R400
Unit Cost: $1,045.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,045.60
APPROVATL: _
City of Jacksonville AECOM TheMorganti Group, Inc.

By: 3dts AL UYte By ' BF 155 f/}
Print %e‘!&\ !j-‘(q,‘(-‘l-ol\ P_rint ;;;:2//4,/‘/’>Mﬂﬂ

Names Names

) 7 ;
Date: g{ /6"/ / ]~ Date: ) Date: ﬂigyﬁ“bj//,‘)a;f/

Creaied Gy G, BoTnk: for fhe exclesive nse by Tie Mogant Grmop Boe Ras (/%15



From: = A.A. Pittmian & Sonis Concrate
0, Box 23888
Jacksonville FL 22241

T The Morganti Group, Inc.
- Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 Waest Adams Sfrest
Jacksonviiie, FL 32202-4303

' ¢/o#:  Change Order Request & 15

Work: Cut, demo and remove existing footings under the new ramp
at the public entry necessary ¢ place new footings. Cuf, demo
and remove the existing footing that ran through the new footing '
at the parking canopy at ines D & 1. '

Ezbor Quaniity | Hours Holirs Haurly Total
Total Rata . Cost
Superintendent i i i S 440G 5 AG.4T
Foraman i & 3 ¢ 2589} % 116.00
Foreman @ Overtime e - AE 2,5 % 42501 s 108,75
. |Carpanters 2 & 3 s 2226 3 185.60°
leborSub Total| & 456.75
Tools & Equipnient Quantity | UYnit Unit Rate Ta@l
TFotals, | -Cost .
Demo Saw Rentzl 0.5 | Day 1 $108.31 | $54.36
Beiro Saw Blade 0.5 Each i £10.00 310,00
Alr Comprassar i Day 1 $179.76 $179.76
Jack Hammer & Hoses 1 Each i £68.56 - $16.00
Mini Excavator Renizl 0.5 Bay i £200.00° s100.00
Trici and niisc. Tools 0.5 Day 4 550,00 $25.00

Tools and Equipment Sub Total| . 5378.02

Material Quantity | Unit Hate TGTAL'.
None 1 Ort - 50.08 § -
Heierials Sub's‘;:tal s -
Sub Tozals| S83R.67
Querhzad ® 15%| & _12'5;.35

total 586101




The Niorganti Group, Inc. ~ CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd. : No. OCOF#068
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 .
‘West Paim Beach, FI. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #68 - Sidewalk Pavers T DATE: 7/14/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E13
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P , CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville :

214 North Hogan Sireet

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIRTION OF PROPOSAL o : Lo
This change order request is to locate, purchase and deliver zeplacement pavers fir the sidewalk repair on Pearl Street. This change
order incindes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request, Please furnish a written
approval by 7/21/14.

Stem, SiDesciption [ . .. . .. .. -; QuanttyUnits: i 0t Price s NésArhommi
00001 Conerete (Pittmam) 1.000 5318.00 £338.00
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $28.00 £22.00
Unit Cost: $346.00
Unit Tax: C o 8000
Unit Total: $346.00
APPROVAL: : _
City of Jacksonville ABCOM The Morgnti §iroup) Inc.
By: &ﬁ 2o @;Z By: . By: /

s 1
Print _ Print Print %
Name: _&'_QM_L"_{‘_HL\‘H-_Qh__ Name: Name: - ! 7

2
Date: 9/6'//4/ Date: Date: é%%fig /3% 7
;! - : / 7

/

Crezted by G. Bolmk for the aencusive se by The Morgant Group Ias, Rev 10/17/13



-

r

0. Box 23886 « Jacksonvilie, FL 32241-3885 = (S04} 7318178 » Fax: (804) 7334078

June 30, 20614

The Morgent Group, Ine.
Old Federal Courthouse Rengvation
337 West Adams Street

- Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303

ATTIN: Depnis Ramm / Joe Capraro
RE: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation Change Order Reqguest #14
‘We propose to furnish afl labor, material, equipment and services o complete the concrate work
on the referenced project as detailed below: : '
. Locate, purchase aud deliver replacement pavers for the sidewalk repait on Paarl Street.

‘Work will be compileted for the sum of: $318.00.

Sincerely,
A A Pitfman & Sons Conersfe Co., Ine. - : ' P )
P.O. Box 23886 sz

Jacksonville, FL 32241-3886
{504} T31-8178 ext. 30

. {804} 737-4078 Fax
(904} 759-1460 Cell

lan plitmanconcreis.com




From:

AA. Pitiman & Sons Concrete

P.0. Box 23886

Jacksonvilie, FL 32241

To: The Morganii Group, Inc.
Old Fedaral Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Styeet
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303
ClO#: Change Order Request # 14
Work: Supply brick pavers for the Pearl Street sidewalk replacement, .
Labor Quaniity | Hours Hours Hourly Tetal
i Total RBate Cost
Superimtendent 1 Z 4 | % 4840 5 18560 |
Labor Sub Total| § 125,60
Tools & Eauipment Quantity | Unit Uit Rate Total
Totals ) Cost
Truck and misc, Tools 0.5 Day I $50.00 | $25.00
Tools and Equipment Sub Total $25.00
Material Quantity | Unit Rais TQYAL
‘Brick Paveis 4 EA 575.26 E 56.51
Waterials SubTotal] 3 - 66.31
Sub Total £376:91
Overhead @ 15%] 5 4454
Totall

€31R.45




‘The Morganti Group, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#070
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ° Fax: 561-689-4774 ,

TITLE: OCOP #70 - Bridge Soffit Expansion
PROJECT: Renovations To 01d Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: Tq:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

DATE: 8/20/2014
JOB: 33SE15
CONTRACT NO: OCA

Number:

This change order request is to remove the existing steel on the west end of the pedestrian bridge at the expansion joint to allow
installation of the metal sind framing by the metal stud subcontractor, per RFI184 dated 5/22/14. Please firnish a written approval by

8/27/14.
Jtem  Description Quantity Units Unit Price ‘ Net Amount
00001 Steel (Vulcan) 1.000 $1,861.00 $1,861.00
00002 MGI OH&P . 1.060 $162.00 $162.00
Unit Cost: $2.023.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,023.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM- up, Inc.
By: S5 4. @Hrs sy
Print Print
Name: AS"*'GUPT\ W, H “-gi" Name: ] MMM
- ,r_’ \
Date: 4 / g / Y Date: Date: @/ A / 1y
= /

Created by G, Bolink for the exelusive use by The Morgant Grotp Ine. Rev.10/17/13



JULCAN STEEL A
A BielORD, Inc. Company S0E5ET
-y

B30 Frsz 27™ §t, Jacksenills, FL 32206
P: 984-731-204{  F$0£731-3083

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

13-015 Dveal Coun‘cy Courthouse

Draee PO/ Contrace B
Morganti Group, the. &/23/2014 3SEIS
i L g Fa RSN 8,
. 1450 Centrepark Blvd.,, Eu;as 280 _g_jg_} oag 1 Phone
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 2
g mS- QGnl = "E ,:?—3123
: — Fa
_ 2 /@f/fe-"
Dereiption Temal
Egquigment Renlal Rental, delivery 2nd piclup of 87 boom it for ang day - - & = FIgET
Detaliing for required pne for submission, 730, 0'”!
Ereetion Labor for tere men ons day 10 hows ezch at §64. o 1.200.00
Freight fo riohilize = oisan up and remove debris from job siie . +50.00 -
Psint Matera! o ouch un ands of o wbing 1 ozlon . 18.60
adrinistration and ovethead at 15% Ay assas
NOTE: NO FSST ADDED. IF TAXES ARE TO BEADDED ADD 7O TDTAL
This COR is io Demo the soifi "ubng on ine west end of s biidge &t the expansion
Joint for lignt gaugs matzl o ba installed by others, o
—Fort = DACIEN, Aok 5,; /e Ai"f' PO AT
. — & : '
= o B T BEL
}fawa CHENGE TROTHTE ’ i Fz [o5fctEe
-t AR I P O L s ok
7 &g E Precess i 4 ' Y e
7 2 A F e { T \fi'} o ’
Flbase (oormmtrs e Seffesuis Lo Puingrnms parrt, YO
HOTE: This Changa Order Requsstis = proposa! only. If yout viish for 3 ’ 7%4;—,«-! éz..SA

o p?scne-! with the cescribedvork, plesse ston betows {or g»ﬂer“t: YOT — .5

own chznge orderl. Upen sctsptance, this changs order becomi=s periof Qi - SenBL

and in conformancs wilh the s znd sondiions of the exsting confraci

angior PO, unie:.m oihenise sipulated, _ - , .

Without xgh‘ it deniad of (e above charges within fve days of documisied | rqpat an ;5?‘;‘6’?
= = i, T [

receint of this quoks, any direclive to procesd with this work consuias ull ;

acceptancs of thess relzied cherges. ] / ,2, /, &l oy i

x 'y

Tha =bovs change requestiorder is priced oply to includs those diract costs {

of the change which can be idenfifisd at iis ime.  Should it be determined Ky [ash : , £114

at & Iater date #hat the changs traates an fmpast such as further dalays, NG LATT pEeadack . WG

disripiions or oifier causas beyond our conitol, we esene tha right o . P .,

- iy ? - > AN = =y

forward those costs 2t a later ime. HEk orest .

? Bt each pie

“‘ié‘ 570—‘!-'1:!'? beilde" 1 1 Cam,f’zn as 376

f‘/;:ﬁ/f/'

shox ;'!‘i i

.-./

Sent by *” A ) f—" e Approved by
TF FH
ae ! . CHFRAAD, Tt Naree & Tide:

. AT,
F‘&FL,

;._.4.6 !




The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd. : No. OCOP#071
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-G200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ) Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #71 - Masonry Lift Removal DATE: 7/31/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse ‘ JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P : CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of .Tacksonyiﬂe . ‘
214 North Hogan Strest

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

BEZ N - To: _ . From: _ Number:
DESCRIPTION.OF PROPOSAL 7, | - o '

This change order request includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owners request to
remove one (1} masonry lift at the newly added double door on the eastside of mechanical room 1005. Please furnish a written

approval by 8/8/14.

Tem - ]jescrilptioh.", L o .Quant{ty,'Units #+ . UnitPrice " Net Amount
Q0001 Masonry (RD Masonry) 1.000 5203.00 : $203.00
00002 MGI OH&P R 1.000 T §17.50 §17.50
Unit Cost: i $220.50
Unit Tax: - $0.00
Unit Total: $220.50
t
APPROVAL: | |
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morg?\ﬁ 0 ,ﬁ]lc-
By: Ll Pt Y75 By: | By:__ (, i

Print Print Print y W
o g+€\ler\ \;\-mHo‘\ e Nral;e. /9 / ¥

Narme: Name:

Date: _ ¥ / g /J g Date: Date: gé/ / 5’%%
. 77 (// Z

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive vse by The Morgant Group Tne, Rev,10/1 715



. .. easisidé of Mechanical 0005. '

R. D. MASONRY, INC.

Masconry andd Stone Conlractors since 1976

To: The Morganti Group, inc. Job: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Strest Job Mo 1111127
Jacksanville, FL 32202 C.0. No.: 011
Rev No.:
Attn: Dennis Ramm Date: April §, 2014

| Chianige Order 011

Description Increzse Decrease

" "Changesio b made:

" Remove one {1} masonry lift at newly added double door on ,
’ $203.00
'NC‘II.ET

. 1. The cost of setting of the new door frame, precast fintel and rebar
egitia the cost of not laying the Cmu at the new mascnry cpening.

Th wirk covated by this dstmate shall be padormad wndar the saine TOTAL: $a03 - i
© lerns and SConditions 83 1hat inoluged in the Ongmal Comteact sai2ss noted e IS
~ihoryise ofi thig Change Ondern, :

ACCEPTEDR - R.D. MASONRY, Inc.

“remE Tule ' Date Mike Dosshert

T T ekl L i A s At Dttt R uiriedetlgiuiniiel tieAdalely il lobrieiebdeld

-




The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd.

Suite 260

‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401

Phone: 561-685-0200
Fax: 561-689-4774

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No: OCOP#072

OCOP #72 -Raise South Retaining Wal

. TITLE:
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: Tu: -

From :
DESCRLPTION Or PROI’OSAL ’

. This change order proposal is per the Owner ] request to Taise the south retammg w a]l The zmpacted area W‘.lU. be stablhzcd and

DATE: 8/4/2014

. JOB: 33SE15
. CONTRACT NO:CCA

Number:

': '_'ra‘.- 4 0._ Ay

leveled, and eight piles and angles will be installed Please ﬁ:rmsh a written approval by 8/11/14. .

S S R 1o e T R 4 QuiantieyOnits. S50 Un Bricess i bsld s, o0l oo # 2 NbARiDuAL .
00001 EReraining Wall (Hyoema House 1.000 $12,800.00 $12,300.00
Movers)
00002 — MGIOHEP : 1.000 $1,130.00 $1,150.00
Unit Cost: $13,030.00 .
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $13,930.00
APPROVATL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti {group, Inc.
By:_ o7 G0 Wit By By:| 7.
S’
Print Print Print
Name: Ve ’ a Name: Name: ﬁ %% "‘»{/"
Date: £ / £/ /L Date: Date: £ m %7/ ¢/
l 7 7 VA /

Creatzd by G. Bolink: for the excinsive usa by The Momrend Group Ise Rev.107 713



HYGEMA HOUSE MOVE RS INC.

2 SNE TR T —--

Richerd Mark Boyles BONDED HOUSE MOVERS PHONES:
President Where Skill and Expertence Count (804) 784-9568
Albert . Bovles, Jr. CALL US FOR FREE BESTIMATES (204) 28242212
Seoratary / Treasurer 2.0. BOX 2655 - JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32203 : FAX (904) 282-058
CB CO580290 '
CRCO49210

REVISED

Jufy 23,2014

The Morganti Group, Inic.

1450 Cenire Park Blvd., Suite 250
Vest Palim Beach, FL 363401
Attn: Joa Cspraro

This proposal is i reference t the siatiiization and releveling on reteining wall an building located a1 211 Monroa
St., Jax., FL

Hygema proposes to complete the followlng said work tu correct seidement on approximeatsly 20 & of reteining -
wall .

e Supply engineering Tor work to be corplated

« Have [ocates done in Hygema's work area io instell helical pilas

< Insitall {R) Magnum MH3258 Helical piles on zpproximately 20 LF of wall
Instat {8} MP1002-3 Angle Brackets to footing arsa of wall
Clean out cracks znd joints to sliow for realignment of wall
tack and relevel said wall back to ofiginal posiition zs much as possible
Grout joints in stone after releveling is completad
Filt void under footing with floweable fill
Clean up apd leave z level worl area

L)

»

® & ¢

o

Coniractor responsibie for the following:
e Secure parmit to complete work
«  Supply water and electric on jobsiie
¢ Give Hyzemsa adeguate work ares to perfom work

The work will be done in @ professiona! and safelike manner and will comply with contrector’s ssfety reguletions.
Certficates of Warker's Comp and General Liability insurence svallzble upon request.

The total price to complete said work will be $12,800 payable unon completion.

MOTE: The reason Tor number of piles o be installed i dus to inadeguais footing size and {o gumrmaniss
suceesstul realignmant of wall

ATter exposing the footing and svalueting, if the numbar of piles to complete stabilzation 5 | less
than {8}, there will be & deduction oF S600.89 per sils.

Respecifully, -
RV TR

Albert "Jey" BoylEs - HYGEMA HOUSE MOVERS, INC,




CONTRACT CONDITIONS

i

Contract Time:
It Is understood that this werk is to be performed In one conifniuous operzsiion.

2 Hidden Conditions: .
It s undersiood thet in urderiaking to correct/repatr condftions present, other conditions that
" were hidden may become known {including but net limited to broken pipes, drains, et} Such
consequences will be beyond Hygema House Movers, Inc. control and Hygema House Movers,
Inc. assumes no resgonsibility for such consequences.

3, Unplered Aress; .
Unpierad arezs not directly supported by plers are excuded under Warranty. Movement of an
unpiered srea which causes the movement of 2 plered area is excluded under Warraniv.

4, Lendscaping:
Planis, shrubs and grass that ere removed and replaced are not guaraniead

LIMITED WARRANTY

The work performed utider this sgreemeant is guaranteed against all defecis in materials for a period of
30 yezrs and 30 years for Iabor for the above subject property owner or fransferrable to subsequent
purchasers of the above named property. If any veriica! settlement occurs in the areas repaired within
this time other than setilement or movemeni caused by earihquake, severe wind, flood, change in
waier table, or other Acts of God, or any similar man made condition, then Hyzema House Movers, Ine.
will at no eost or expensa to you, carrect any defect in workmanship or material that may have
occutrad. | :

P JEY |

Your exclusive rernedy shzll be Tor correction of any defect in workmanship and materisls, as set forth
above. inna event shall you be entitled 0 consequential damages, regardless of whether theclaim is
based on warranty, coniract, tort or otherwise. '

Respeciiully,

f‘i%gkkz:f’}-’f

Albert "Jay" Boufes - HYGEMA HOUSE MOVERS, INC.
ACCEPTED DATE




Mg,

3 ”
ot ) by
T 4.._._9« e
) i § i N
J.Mm._ ol ..n.w\. ....... L
& & " L
= S e e

AL AR a3t a1l R e S e 3 4R T

\
W v mo e

P
o

A

LC] R f_._u...
? ey
&, =, X

*u,

B e P A L B A il

0a e 1 DN T A e g RIS T D e IR TR T e w

"




MAGNUM® E@@’Eﬁé}émg Gusseied Angle
Allowzble Capaciy 258 Ton
8"x 8"x 12" x 1/2" Angle with (8} 9!‘16" Thru Holes & 3.1371.D. Cdllar

Fits MH313, MH313R, MH325, & MH325R Magnum® Helical Piles
and MP325 Magnume’ Steel Push Piers

MP313

' Caliar Tube 0.37 . x 343 In. [D. ASTM A513 GR65+
I 8 %8 %17 % 112" fngie with (5) 9167 Thiu
Cordig )

HgUreon Heles Tor 1127 Expansion Anchors

e ) {1, 2. or3) 3/4" SAE J429 GR3

Pilz Conneciion Zing Coated o ASTM B895/F1941
Sujzes Galvanized par ASTR A1DAT23 (G} or
Coating Stendaid Mzgnum Blue Paint 7}

. WiH313, ¥H313R, MH325, MH325R,
{ Compeiiity 1P313 & 4P3Z5

10 Tons ] 5Tons/
18 Tons " 9Tons
SiNELE BOLTED
17 Tons/ Bions{
35Hns 18 Tons
TOUBLE B0LTED
28 Tons S 1dTons i
50 Tons Z5Tonz
TRIPLE BOLIED

*Brackal tonnection to pile consists of figld threaded blind bells 25 desaribed

in Seclion T-13 of AIRC

Code. Capatiiiss shown ars based on lAS zoorediisd

shoraioery lesting of Maonum products,

Description

The Magnum MP1005-3 plzte bracket has 50 ions mzximum
ultimate capaciiy, 25 ions working capacily in compression and
16 tons maxXimun cspaclly, 8 fons wolking capacily in tension.
The brackst consisis of & coliar iube wih {3) 34" threaded baol
holes for connection io Magnem helical piles and Magoum push
siers znd {8} thru holes Tor efiachment to existing concreis using
expansion anchor. The bracket is designed In ascordence with

- ICC-ES document G353 as wall as 1B, ACL, and AISC codss.

Design 04 deisiling of the conaection to the stuciure varles by
project and is the responsibifily of regisiered dasign professionsl]
im:mding maximum concrete span, pler spacing, concrele shesr,
snd conereis beafing.

!

-
"=
=
] b
@ e
R ~F
H W T TR 2 "
— i i 2 L
e e Tl - S
S (i
- — -
i F —
Ly [
P P
=yl E }

et

All Hagium Products Mads in US.A
U.5. Patenis 5,038,562 and 5,234.287; Qihier Palens Peading.

Instzliziion Notes:

Prepase ihe existing fopndation. For sle=! push sizr applicsiions, stisch e
hracket and Magmm s, Install te push pier o e reguired préssurs and
toad ==t For heual fFilz spplications, savels e pisr joc=iion 50 the helx
besring pletes i below the exdsing foundziien znd the shaf s 2s close a5
posshis o the face of the foundztion, Inskll the helfical pis lo the comsal
depth 2nd toraue. Kount The brecket by Slding doem the shef rofsling Wio
pestion. Inboth cas=s, ift the stuciure as nsedzd veing efther 2 Megmm
rzm o g Seture. Drll holes and boli e beckel to the piiz,

1]

ik

Magnu Plering, inc.
5032 Schumed':es ark Dr.
wiest Chester, OH 45065
800-522-7437

e magaumplering.com -

Copyright {C) 20082012 :'1.!. =i i‘a Resarem:
I:#C.i‘ T SATALOG g2 135




I
<
=
b
i
B
4

Ry

PR L ART)

T AETEL A

R

ol W

TRy R R

AT T R T

e g

poomeae

e

L= Tl

L TN AT B R ST

IR PERE R

. g

e Al

O~ LI

e

MAGNUM® MP1002-3 Angle
Allowable Capaciiy 28 Tons

8% 8 x 24" x 12" Angle with {B)

Fits MH313, MH313R, MH325, & MH325R

8/16° Thru Holes & 3.13" .D. Collar

fagnum® Helical Piles & MP313 & MP325 Steel Push Piers

Collar Tube -

_ 8 3§ x 26" % 112" Angle vith (B) 516" Thiu
Conngaration Hofes for 4/2* Expansion Anchors
Pila Connecion {1, 2, or.3) 314" SAE GR3 / ASTH A490

Suiface Gelvanized per ASTH A153(4123 (B) or

Coafing Standard Magnum Blus Peint {F)

o HMH313, MH313R, 325, MH325R,
Compaibilly MP313, &MPI25

10Tons /
= 18 Tons 5 Tons
SINGLE BOLTED
= 17 Tons/ 8 Tons/
= A5Tcons i Tons
DOUBLE BOLYED
.. 28 Tons / & Tonsf
- 53 Tons 26 Tons
I TRIPLESCLTED

“Brackel conmectior io pile consisis of fizld fhreaded tiind bolls =s
described In Seelion 7-13 of AIBC Code. Capatiilzs shown are sased
on 1AS acereditsd laboratery iesiing of Megnum producis.

.
'
'
"+
'
k)
—

PULCREEY
B

SUNDATION Wall

o~ i

- 3 - 4
LN e coNCRETE
L FOOING

A
R 17 T TPDREECTON fOLTS
Ty nd
ARGILRRACKET -f ! 5
) 1 ommenr
N
wEOaL 5y
ANCHORS [P &Y (53 &Lt
o
b0

Dascripiion

The Megnum MP1002-3 angle braskst hes 53 fons mepdmum
uliimate capechy, 26 fons working capacily in compression. The
brackst consisis of 2 coller be with (3] 34" Hreaded bolt hicles
for connediion to Magaum feficel piles and Magnum push plers
2nd {6) ¥wu foles for effachment fo exisling concrefe wsing
axpansion anchors. The brackel is dssigned in accordance with
{CC-E8 dooument AC3I58 as well &5 [BC, ACI, and AISC codss.
Design and defaiiing of s conneciion io the struciurs varss by
project 2nd Is the responsibiiiiy of registered dasign professional
Inciuding maximora conerele spen, pler spscing, concrelg shear,
and concrele besring,

! Hagrumy Sfesf & Prociycls Mede R S

U.8. Pateals 5,058,667 and 5,234,267, Other Peisnis Panding.

Inztellzfion Naoles:

Pregare the exisfing foundalion. For sise! push pier applications,

atach the bracket and Magnum rern. Insialt the push pier o he
sequired presaure and load fest  For hefical pils applications,
excavale e pierlocstion so the helix beardng plaies fit below the

exfsting foundation znd tha shaft is 25 cioss 85 posshle fo ths face
of the foundafion. Inslall e helicsl pite 1o the comect gapih and |

forgus. Mount the bracket by siiding down the $haft roiafing inio.
position. In both casss, i the simclure 2s needed using sither 2
Kagnum ram or fifting fisture, Dl holes and Dol the brackeiio the
nile. !

Magnum Plering, Ine.
8082 Schumacher Par; Dr.
West Chester, OH 45088"

S00-8227437 .
wivemagnumpisring.com g

Copyrghl (C2002-2011 AU Rights Reserves .
MAGHKUM GATALCR 2074 Rev. 2410-14, Page 11

Peddantad’, Ta e et oy

etz

T o)




MAGNURM® MH325B Helical Piles £

32 Ton Ultimate - 16 Ton Allowable Capacity e
High-Strengih 3.0 Diameter, 0.25™ Wall, Raund-Sh it with RSN
Rigid Coupler & (1) 7/8"Bak - _ _% RELChL P2

Dzgcription .

ilagnum MH3258 Helical Piles have 32 fons uifimaie capacity and 16 Tons working capacily in cormpression and fensian. Lead seclions and
extensions couple fogeiher fo extend hefical bearing plaies io the desirad bearing straium. Round shafts offer increased lateral snd bucking
resistance compatred o sofid square shefts. Capadily salculafions are bassd on sverags life expaciancy of over 73 yearms Tor most scil conditions.
Fziented Magnum Dual-Culiing Edge helical Lecu'ing plates [DCE) enhance pensiration through dense soits with occesional cobbles and debis.
Custor lengths and lielix configurations are avaiable upon raquast. See Magnum Technical Refersnce Manual for addfions! informetion including
design tools, prescripiive spechications and sxample plans.

QHAST HSS 300" 0.25" Ve
i ASThi A513 65 X8I, or Souivalent
i New= 2.06 in, Corroded= 1 84 in®
Ag New=2.16 I, Carrodes=1.73 in?
s Neve= 1.57 ir?, Comraded= 1.4t in®
COUPLING " Giner 025" Slesve
: BOLTS {1} 718" Diem. SAE 428 Grade 5
Consecin Dessl = s Zinc Coated o ASTH BEREIF1941
e Fix = RLADES (.375" Thick, Helix Die-Pressed
Tromord Ciove Sage Derncs . ASTHIAR, or Belior
- COATING Galvanized (€), Bare Steel (NG),
@ @ = OP'IONS Epo“y Powder Cuated {'?‘
Smpi Cope g Ceme EES e 3 Sens : :— foi7 3

Ulhmaxe CnpaCfY“tﬂ- Torque Rano
Maximum Instaiiafion T m;tu.a

WA

Ustimate Capaciy

Allowablz Capacity

T e et L T e LSS = e
RGOV ESIRROSEEEE s
Ulimate Compression & Tension”
15 Tons Allowshle Compression & Tension

Hate: Hefical piles shall b= inslalled to appropriate deplh inlo aviisbie
beafng shslum as celermined by gzolechmivd enginser or lhes)
prachice, Capacily by wrgue s based on advancing gile 1 madmum
nslafiafon orqus, A minimem faclor of sfely of 2.0 is reommendsd

Drawing sbove shows sn axsmple pliz lead and sxfension secion, Seclion
tenyihs and number of hefices vary with project requirements end soll condifons.

24" Product Line Helicat Bearino Plete for getermining ellowable cepacdly from comelations wih final instzilalion
Specificafions & Available Configurations torgue. Defiections of 0.5° ars fypical at alloweble czpaciiy. A higher
- "~ facior of safsty mey be required for smalisr dafisctions. For tension
0.375 Thick ASTM A3 or Highar cepacily, hefical h=ar'1£r plates must be dzeply embadded. Load fesfe
3,00 Helb: Pich - - are rEcommended wien precical,
£ 407, 127, 147 Diameter
Standard Circular Helix, o Magnum Plaring, ne.
Patenied Duad Cuifing Edge Helix 8082 Schumachar Park Dr.
Sharpenad Edges - All Helbx All Bagnym Froducts Mede n US4 ‘ Wast Chester -0 45063
~3 1L Lead or Extension - up fo 2 helical bearing piates U8, Palenis 6,338,662 and 5.234,287; Othr Petents Panding. : BO0-BFATAST
"75 ﬁ.. Lead or Extension - up 10 3 helical bEEﬁTlg pletes ’ ) sy _mag‘nump]aﬁng'_mm
fi. Lead or Exiension - up o 8 helical bearing plates .
=15 i Lead or Extension - up o 8 helical b:‘a":nn niates ' Copyright (] 20052012 All Rigis Recanved

"~ Standard Stocking Langth . Mh\s CATALCE 22 Ree 84 017, Pags 39

i P i S A e e At amth = At w e o



The Morganti Group, Inec. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#073
Suite 260 - Phone: 361-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FI. 33401 Fax: 561-6809-4774
TITLE: QCOP #73 - CPRO07 Secur. Pac. Cred. DATE: 8/4/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P TIOTIET LS AT ACA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street W gﬁ / &7
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: _ Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL T e L

This change order proposal is a result of CPROCY SAO Network and Secunty dated :s/l 6/ 14 whlch gave instvuctons to prowde cred;t
for access badging station, video storage, PC work stations, Cisco switches and rack mounts ete. This change order proposal includes
all credits and overhead and profit necessary to fulfll the sbove request. Please furnish a written approval by 8/12/14.

Ttern :- Descnptlon. R . Quam:ty Uhits © - " Uit Priee-; ... - . %  NetAmount
00001  Security (W.W.Gay Fire) 1.000 (54,854.36) (54,854.36)
00002 MGICH&P 1.000 (522464 . (3224.64)
Unit Cost: ($5,079.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: (35,079.00)
APPROVAL: ‘
City of Jacksonville - AECOM The Mor 7@: Gidup, Inc.
By: _&L %, s By By:

) ) ) / K
S TP OOE T I ot OB e

MName: Name:

Date:' g / 5? l/(,/ Date: Date: f’jg //(; ffw (%/
77 N /

Crezt= by G. BoBok for the exzjusive nsz by The Morremi Group ne. Rev10777/15



P9y W.W. GAY FIRE & INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC. i

522 STOCKTON STREET » JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204 » PHONE: 904-387-7973« wwwafp@wwoip.com

May 23, 2014

Duva! County Courthouse Unified Courthouse Program
Old Federal Courthouse Renovations, State Attorney Offices

Architect: AECOM, project no. 60023019
General Confractor:  The Morganti Group, Inc., contract OFC025, job no. 33SE15
Subcontractor: W. W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc.

Re: Response to change request CPROQ7

As requested, we are submitting pricing to provide adds and deletes as requested by AECOM cover letter
dated 5/16/14, and CPRO07 TY-drawings dated 5/2/14. Pricing herein is in accordance with contract
documents, Section 20.34.2.3.

Included:

» Installation, field adjustments, final test and checkout
» Warranty as per original contract

Excluded:

« Any required electrical work; such as standard elecirical back boxes, conduit, flex, efc.
Pricing:
Our price for the above-listed scope of work is Negative Four Thousand, Eight-hundred Fifty-four and
36M00 dollars (-$4,854.36). '
Sincerely,
Randy Graves

Project Manager
WW Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc.



& W.W. GAY FIRE & INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC.

522 BTOCKTON STREET « JAGKSONVILLE, FL 32204 « PHONE 904-387-7973 » WWW . WWGFP.COM

May 23, 2014
Architect: AECOM, project No, 60023019

General Contractor:

The Morganti'Group, lne.

Subcontractor: W. W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, [nc.
CPR-007 pricing Spec. Section 28 00 50; Security Management System
Submitted by: W. W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc.

Reference Quan. l Mfg. Model Description
Surveillance Components Material
Material Extended Labor & Labor
$ $ 3
liem 5 -1 APC SMT1500 1500 VA UPS, Tower model 735.55 {735.55) -39.31 ] (774.86)
. 5 $ $
TYZ2.2.01 1 Interlogix TVC-M1220-1-N [P Open Standards Box Camera 425.00 425.00 38,31 | 464.31
§ $ 1965 | §
Tv2,2.01 1 Interiogix TVC-OH TruVision, Box Outdoor Housing, IPE6 | 47.50 47.50 67.15
% $ $
TY2.2.01 1 Interlogix TVC-MANVM wall mount bracket 18.00 18.00 19.65 | 37.65
Megapixel 1/3" 2.8-8mm F1.2, Auto $ $ 3
TY2.2.01 1 Fuji YV2.842.85A-2 Iris 187.50 187.50 18,65 1 207.15
$ $ $
TY2.2.01 1 Panduit CAT 6 patch cord 9.49 8.49 9,82 | 19.31
$ $ $
TY2.2.01 1 Lenel SW-LNR-CH1 camera license 187.50 187.50 39.31 | 226.81
CATSICATS POE Surge for ext. $ $ $
Y2201 1 Edco CATE5POE camera 49.52 49.52 18.65 | 68.17
$ 5
ltem 3 -1 Dell T5500 CCTV Workstation 1,612.33 $(1,612.33) -78.62 | (1,690.95)
Western $ 3
ftem 2 =12 Digital WDPURX 2 Tb, 3.5" drive 116.33 $(1,395.95) {1,395.986)
. $ $
Hem 4 -1 Cisco 35606-245 Networ switch 1,731.03 $(1,731.03) | 117.93 | {1,848.96
$ $ 1§ :
TY2.2.02 2 Bosch VDC-480v03-205 Dome cameras 488.40 996.80 78.62 | 1,075.42
$
1 revise drawings 78.62 ) 78.62
Access Confrol Components
$ $
liem 4 -1 Cisco 3560G-248 Network switch 1,601.54 $(1,601.54) [ -117.83 | (1,719.47)
LNL-1300 1 reader board $ $ $
TY2.2.02- 05 4 Lenel 236.25 945.00 314.48 | 1,259.48
5125CKNOOO7G20L | FIPS201, PIV ! compliant iCLASS
RP40 MultiCLASS Reader $ $ $
. TY2.2.02-05 4 HID 182.50 730.00 314.48 | 1,044.48
] LNL-CTX-2 Enclosure 3 3 $
. TY2.2.02-05 4 Lenel 81.25 325.00 157.24 | 482.24
! tie to REX motion (FBO) 3
- TY2.2.02-05 4 $ - 78.62 | 78.62
tie to REX button (FBO) $
TY2.2.02- 05 4 $ - 78.62 | 78.62
tie to door power supply (FBO) 3
TY2.2.02- 05 4 $ - 78.62 | 78.62
tia to mag lock {FBO} $
TY2.2,02- 05 4 $ - 78.62 | 78,62

Tire Protection » Fabrication « FM-200 » Access Control / CCTV / Intrusion » Tele/Data Communications » A /V Systems




tie to door contact (FBO) $
TY2.2.02-05 4 % - 78.62 | 78.62
3
1 revise drawings 117.93 | 117.93
Badging Station
$ $
ltern 1 -1 Lenel SWC-IDADY OnGuard IDADV Client 2,461.63 $(2,461.63) -78.62 | {2,540.25)
3 3 $
tem 1 -1 HDCam HD Image Pro badging camera 141.00 {141.00) -39.31 { (180.31)
3 $ $
ffem 1 -1 Sunpak Compact SXL tripod 31.73 (31.73) -18.65 | (61.38)
$ 3 $
itern 1 -1 Photo backdrop stand & screen 145,70 (145.70) -18.65 { (165.35)
3 $
ltem 1 -1 Evolis Zenius card printer 1,051.63 ${1,051.63) -39.31 | (1,080.84)
5 3 $
ltemn 1 -1 Dell badging workstation 717.94 (717.94) -78.62 | (796.56)
Access Control Cable $ -
reader cable, 6/22 overall shield, $ $ $
TY2.2.02- 05 0.5 Windy City 444351 plenum 197.50 98.75 157.24 | 255,99
L $ $
TY22.02-05 0.5 Windy City 444380 REX cable, 4/22 no shield, plenum 111.25 5563 157.24 | 212.87
3 $ $
TY2.2.02- 05 0.5 Windy City 444360 D/C cable, 2/22 no shield, plenum 73.75 36.88 157.24 | 194,12
strike/maglock cable 2#18 no shield, $ $ $
TY2.2.02-05 0.5 Windy City 442360 plenum 141.25 70.63 157.24 | 227.87
' L3 $ 5
TY2.2.02-05 0.1 Windy City 042003 RS-485 cable, plenum 356,25 35.63 30.31 | 74.94
. § $ 3
TY2.2.02-05 &0 J-hookfhanger assembly 5.04 302,40 580.65 | B92.05
§
TOTAL {4,854.36)
Sincerely,
Randy Graves
Project Manager

W.W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc,

Fire Proteciion e Fabrication » FM-200 » Access Control / CCTV / Infrusion ¢ Tele/Data Communications « A/ V Systems




AECOM

800 Douglas Entrance, North Tower, 2nd Floor
Coral Gables, Florida, 33134

T 305.444 4691 F 305.447.3580

Change Proposal Heguest (CPRY

Date 5-16-14
CPR No:: 007
To: Stephen Sines
The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Re.: SAQ Network and Security
Project Name: Old Federal Courthouse Renovations Project No.: 60175719

The following items pertains to the security package provided by Presidio.

1.

10.

Provide an additional cost to increase the total of “Cisco UC Phone 7841 (replaces the

UC6941), charcoal, slimline Handset”, Model number: CP-7841-CL-K9 to eighty (80).

Provide a credit to reduce the total of “Cisco UC Conference Station 7937 Gobal”, Model

number CP-7937G to twenty (20).

Provide a credit to reduce the total of “Cisco UC Phone 8961, Charcoal, standard handset”,

Model number CP-8961-C-K9 to three hundred and eighty (380).

Provide a credit to reduce the total of “Cisco Catalyst 3750X 48 Port Full PoE TP Base™, Model
number WS-C3750X-48PF-8 to twelve (12).

Provide a credit to reduce the total of “Analog, non-app device add-on for UWL”, model

number L-ANLG-DEV-UWL to forty-eight (48).

Provide a credit to reduce the total of *“UCSS for Analog Devices — 1 user one year”, model

number UCSS-U-ANLG-1-1 to forty-eight (48).

Provide a credit to reduce the total of “ESSENTIAT SW Analog, non-app device”, model

number CON-ESW-DEVUWL to forty-eight (48).

Provide a credit to reduce the total of “AC Power cord for catalyst 3K-X”, model number CAB-

3KX-AC to twenty-four (24).

Provide additional cost to provide one (1) model number L-UNITYCN S-LIC-UPG “Unity

Connection 8.x, SW feature license add-ons™.

Provide additional cost to provide one (1) model number L-UNITYCNS-PAK “Unity

connection 8.x PAK?”.

AECOM



11. Provide additional cost to provide one (1) model number CON-ESW-
LUNITYCN "ESSENTIAL SW Unity connection 8.x, SW feature License”.

12. Provide additional cost to provide four hundred (400) model number L-UNITYCNS-USR
“ONE Unity connection 8.x User - All user features eDelivery™.

13. Provide additional cost to provide four hundred (400) model number CON-ESW-
UNCNSR “ESSENTIAL SW One Unity Con8.x User — All user features™

14. Provide additional cost to provide four hundred (400) model number UCSS-U-MSG-1-1
“UCSS for Unity or Unity Connection — 1 user one year sub™.

15. Provide additional cost to provide one (1) model number L-UNITYCN&-LIC-UPG

The following iterns pertains to the security package provided by WW Gay Integrated Systems.

1. Provide a credit for the complete card access badging station to include badging camera, tripod,
photo back drop, card printer and badging PC workstation. .

Provide a credit for the video storage for the video storage server.

Provide a credit for the PC workstation, CCTV Workstation.

Provide a credit for the cisco 3560G-24TS switches.

Provide a credit for the rack mount UPS units, APC SMT1500.

bl

Please also download and refer to the revised drawings issued as part of this CPR in the Sendfile link in the
_accompanying email. -

Please submit your exira, credit or no change proposal for the proposed change(s) described herein.
Proposal shall be in itemized cost breakdown form with subcontractor's proposal(s) in itemized cost
breakdown form attached. Proposals shall include all work related and incidental to the change and
necessary to properly complete the work. The work shall be in accordance with the requirements of the
contract documents unless otherwise specified or indicated herein. Proposals and alt exhibits shall be
referenced with this CPR identification. This is not an order to proceed with this change. If your
proposal is accepted, a Change Order will be issued. If your proposal is not received on or before 10
days it shall be deemed that you have waived claim for change in contract amount or time.

End of CFR.
Issued by: Doug McKenzie
ce: . Steven Hatton, Tat Chan, Tom Goldsbury, Taw North

AECOM



Tsiprnt

POKTE VITR) EEOH, FL

;
i '

q
i
£

(1
1
L

=<]

)







